



**CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE**

REPORT DATE: **02/08/12**

CONTRACT ID: **098101086**  
 PROJECT: **NH 2004(76)**  
 CONTRACT: **04043001**  
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$40,667,675.35**  
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$40,667,675.31**  
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$42,910,296.49**  
 CONTRACTOR: **ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY**

HIGHWAY: **NASA 1**  
 DISTRICT NAME: **Houston**  
 COUNTY: **HARRIS**  
 AREA ENGINEER: **Jeff A. Volk**  
 AREA NUMBER: **064**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0079**  
 ESTIMATE PAID:   
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **02/15/2011** to **08/15/2011**  
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **FINL**  
 % COMPLETE: **100.00**  
 % TIME USED: **94.27**  
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **04/07/2004**  
 AWARD DATE: **04/29/2004**  
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **08/05/2004**  
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **08/23/2004**  
 ACCEPTED DATE: **08/23/2010**  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **00/00/0000**

**RECAPITULATION**

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$43,005,063.78	\$43,077,130.49	(\$72,066.71)
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$43,005,063.78	\$43,077,130.49	(\$72,066.71)
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	(\$861,542.61)	\$861,542.61
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$865,000.00	\$865,000.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>PAID TO CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>\$43,870,063.78</b>	<b>\$43,080,587.88</b>	<b>\$789,475.90</b>

**CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

**LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

**CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT**

<u>WORK BEGIN DATE:</u>	08/23/2004	<u>ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:</u>	0
<u>TIME CHARGES BEGIN:</u>	08/21/2004	<u>LIQ DAMAGE RATE:</u>	\$1,650.00
<u>BID DAYS:</u>	732	<u>LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:</u>	0
<u>C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:</u>	472	<b>DAYS AT</b>	
<u>CURRENT DAYS:</u>	1,204	<b>PER DAY</b>	\$1,650.00
<u>DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:</u>	1,135	<u>TOTAL:</u>	\$0.00
<u>PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE:</u>	00/00/0000		

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment
02/15/2011		1	Adjusting Quantities and C.O. Payments
03/31/2011		1	CREATED IN ERROR
08/01/2011		1	CREATED IN ERROR

PERIOD SUMMARY

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
3	0	3
OTHER - SEE RMRKS		3

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT NH 2004(76) CONTROL 098101086  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0095	01055009	000	RMV STAB BS &/OR ASPH PAV(CL 2)(350 MM)	M2	3.830	1,688.585	\$6,467.28	68,020.58	68,020.58
0105	01105002	001	EXCAVATION (CHAN)	M3	8.910	-2,240.983	-\$19,967.16	46,623.00	46,623.00
0170	02605017	000	LIME (TY A(SLRY),TY B OR TY C(SLRY)	MGR	101.380	136.922	\$13,881.15	1,903.08	2,040.00
0178	02765051		CEM TRT BS(STR O)(TYD)(GR6)(CL5)300MM	M2	11.960	-2,054.000	-\$24,565.84	0.00	0.00
			SUPP DESCR Change Order No. 47						
0190	03455006	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4) (BOND BREAKER)	MGR	39.670	-1.872	-\$74.26	9,195.00	8,402.66
0195	03455008	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A)(VAR DEPTH)	MGR	50.690	-22.967	-\$1,164.20	679.00	605.15
0200	03455009	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A)(200 MM)	MGR	44.080	-258.348	-\$11,387.98	3,303.00	3,253.45
0205	03455017	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A) (250 MM)	MGR	41.880	85.720	\$3,589.95	2,858.00	3,424.71
0285	04165008	004	DRILL SHAFT (1200 MM)	M	557.770	-60.000	-\$33,466.20	206.80	206.80
0315	04205014	013	CL C CONC (BENT)	M3	982.500	-12.100	-\$11,888.25	44.30	44.30
0490	04625041	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 900 MM)	M	393.720	198.262	\$78,059.71	721.70	721.70
0495	04625042	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 1200 MM)	M	426.530	-135.252	-\$57,689.04	490.20	490.20
0780	04765085	000	JACK BOR/TUN(2100MM X 1800MM)(E80 LOAD)	M	3,937.200	18.000	\$70,869.60	18.00	18.00
0845	05295005	000	CONC CURB (DOWEL)(150 MM)	M	21.330	19.460	\$415.08	773.00	792.46
0850	05305001	005	DRVWYS (CONC)(150 MM)	M2	69.370	-409.981	-\$28,440.38	2,916.93	2,916.93
0855	05315002	004	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	M2	74.150	-0.221	-\$16.39	5,404.05	5,323.78
0990	06205011	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) INSULATED	M	2.990	-0.990	-\$2.96	7,460.00	7,460.00
1270	06725038	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II-C-R(HV)	EA	3.000	70.000	\$210.00	2,362.00	2,362.00
1405	06815001	000	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION	EA	48,000.000	-1.000	-\$48,000.00	4.00	4.00
1408	06815001	900	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION	EA	38,537.450	1.000	\$38,537.45	1.00	1.00
			SUPP DESCR CO #82						
1460	06865012	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (11.0 M)	EA	3,200.000	-1.000	-\$3,200.00	2.00	2.00
1470	06865014	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (13.4 M)	EA	3,700.000	1.000	\$3,700.00	5.00	5.00
1530	06885011	000	VEH DETECT (SAWCUT)	M	26.900	-0.030	-\$0.81	292.00	292.00
1535	31175176	008	HOT MIX(TY D)(SURF)(PG 70-22)L,S OR TR	MGR	61.710	5.505	\$339.71	739.00	2,867.93
1575	50025006	000	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOV)(TY 2)	M	16.410	45.404	\$745.08	90.00	71.48
1585	50065003	000	CONSTRUCT EXIT (REMOV)(TY 1)	M2	1.200	1,861.106	\$2,233.33	5,738.00	1,861.11
1600	50125003	000	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV)	M	0.820	1,051.073	\$861.88	3,107.00	2,049.04
1605	52885001	000	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	M2	47.840	-199.634	-\$9,550.49	260.35	260.35
1775	66975002	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(BRK)(100 MM)	M	1.710	9.000	\$15.39	2,084.00	2,084.00
1785	66975004	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(200 MM)	M	3.220	130.000	\$418.60	6,056.00	6,056.00
1985	96085012		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12	DOL	518.090	1.000	\$518.09	1.00	1.00
			SUPP DESCR Change Order No 19--LS--Additional Survey Labor						
2000	04205035		CL C CONC (PARAPET WALL)	M3	701.760	4.280	\$3,003.53	18.29	22.57
			SUPP DESCR CO # 32 (Hw=1.32 M)						
2015	96085037		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 37	DOL	6.710	-2,054.000	-\$13,782.34	0.00	0.00
			SUPP DESCR Change Order No. 47						
2020	96085038		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 38	DOL	7,000.000	-1.000	-\$7,000.00	0.00	0.00
			SUPP DESCR Change Order No. 47						
2050	96085044		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 44	DOL	-34,475.520	-1.000	\$34,475.52	0.00	0.00
			SUPP DESCR Change Order No. 47						
2120	96085058		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 58	DOL	-34,475.520	2.000	-\$68,951.04	1.00	1.00
			SUPP DESCR CO#79--EA--TxDOT Change Order Credit Item						

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE
2155	96085071		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 71	DOL	2,106.070	-1.000	-\$2,106.07
2185	96065002		FORCE ACCOUNT ID 2	DOL	10,845.350	1.000	\$10,845.35
		SUPP DESCR	CO 95 - HURRICANE IKE TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIRS				

Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1.00	1.00
1.00	1.00

**TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE**

**-\$72,066.71**

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT NH 2004(76) CONTROL 098101086  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0085	01005002	001	PREP ROW	KM	164,000.000	5.122	0.000	5.12	840,008.00
0088	01045009		REMOV CONC (SDWLK) CO#65	M2	24.620	0.000	80.050	80.05	1,970.83
0090	01045014	000	REMOV CONC (CURB)	M	18.700	12.200	147.290	1,556.20	29,101.00
0092	01045041		REMOVE CONC (SET) Change Order No. 24	EA	832.470	0.000	2.000	4.00	3,329.88
0095	01055009	000	RMV STAB BS &/OR ASPH PAV(CL 2)(350 MM)	M2	3.830	66,332.000	1,688.582	68,020.58	260,518.83
0100	01105001	001	EXCAVATION (RDWY)	M3	11.530	35,574.000	930.287	36,504.29	420,894.44
0105	01105002	001	EXCAVATION (CHAN)	M3	8.910	48,863.983	-2,240.983	46,623.00	415,410.93
0107	01125003		SUBGRADE WIDENING (ORD COMP) Change Order #58	M2	6.708	0.000	6,635.400	6,635.40	44,508.80
0110	01325009	000	EMBANK (DENS CONT)(TY C)(CL 3)	M3	4.450	97,875.000	-630.850	97,244.15	432,736.47
0115	01325115	000	EMBANK (DC) (TY C) (CL 3) (CSBE)	M3	23.580	5,495.600	0.000	5,495.60	129,586.25
0120	01505003	000	BLADING	H	65.000	40.000	0.000	40.00	2,600.00
0125	01605002	000	FURN AND PLAC TPSSL (CL 2)(150 MM)	M2	0.890	129,135.000	0.000	129,135.00	114,930.15
0130	01625008	000	BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA)	M2	2.270	13,908.000	0.000	7,682.40	17,439.04
0132	01625008		BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA) Change Order No. 45	M2	13.680	0.000	1,705.000	1,705.00	23,324.40
0135	01645066	003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	M2	0.120	227,537.000	0.000	238,408.00	28,608.96
0140	01645086	003	DRILL SEED (PERM)(WARM OR COOL)	M2	0.110	115,227.000	0.000	115,604.79	12,716.53
0145	01645088	003	DRILL SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	M2	0.100	112,310.000	0.000	143,574.98	14,357.51
0150	01665020	002	FERTILIZER (NON-CHEMICAL)	HA	850.000	12.912	0.000	14.00	11,899.15
0155	01685001	000	VEGETATIVE WATERING	KL	3.500	9,541.440	0.000	1,580.71	5,532.48
0160	02165001	000	ROLLING (PROOF)	H	40.000	85.000	0.000	85.00	3,400.00
0165	02605005	000	LIME TREAT SUBGR (DC)(150 MM)	M2	1.200	130,426.000	1,688.582	136,317.55	163,581.07
0170	02605017	000	LIME (TY A(SLRY),TY B OR TY C(SLRY)	MGR	101.380	1,878.000	25.075	2,040.00	206,814.89
0175	02765023	000	CM TR BS (STR-O)(TY D1 OR D2)GR6 150MM	M2	5.980	130,426.000	1,688.582	135,760.72	811,849.15
0180	03055003	000	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCLM PAV(0-100 MM)	M2	2.270	60,690.000	0.000	60,690.00	137,766.31
0185	03055018	000	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCLM PAV (VAR DPTH)	M2	3.230	7,751.000	0.000	7,751.00	25,035.72
0190	03455006	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4) (BOND BREAKER)	MGR	39.670	9,195.000	0.000	8,402.66	333,333.53
0195	03455008	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A)(VAR DEPTH)	MGR	50.690	679.000	0.000	605.15	30,675.06
0200	03455009	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A)(200 MM)	MGR	44.080	3,303.000	0.000	3,253.45	143,412.06
0205	03455017	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A) (250 MM)	MGR	41.880	3,799.000	-941.000	3,424.71	143,426.85
0210	03605001	035	CONC PAV (CONT REINF)(250 MM)	M2	21.530	119,426.000	0.000	116,419.33	2,506,508.14
0220	03605001		CONC PAV (CONT REINF)(250 MM) Change Order No. 35	M2	65.000	0.000	543.000	543.00	35,295.00
0230	03605011	035	MONO CURB (150 MM)	M	8.200	10,409.000	147.290	10,021.06	82,172.68
0250	04005007	013	CEM STABIL BKFL	M3	23.580	19,910.200	5,279.738	25,189.94	593,978.72
0251	04005007	913	CEM STABIL BKFL CO#28, Adding E&BD. Affecting line items 0250 and 0251.	M3	38.000	0.000	1,095.244	1,095.24	41,619.27
0255	04005008	013	CUT & RESTORING PAV	M2	29.900	373.500	0.000	926.36	27,698.29
0260	04025001	000	TRENCH EXCAV PROTECTION	M	3.280	8,937.900	-100.536	8,837.36	28,986.57
0265	04035001	000	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	M2	71.760	773.000	0.000	773.00	55,470.48

CATEGORY	001		DESCRIPTION	ALL ITEMS						
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$	
0270	04165003	004	DRILL SHAFT (450 MM)	M	108.270	29.600	-11.100	7.40	801.20	
0271	04165003		DRILL SHAFT (450 MM)	M	299.670	0.000	62.169	62.17	18,630.18	
			CO#68 SSCB, AFFECTED FIVE ITEMS							
0275	04165006	004	DRILL SHAFT (900 MM)	M	216.550	879.400	19.100	898.50	194,570.18	
0280	04165007	004	DRILL SHAFT (1050 MM)	M	272.320	1,698.000	0.000	1,698.00	462,399.36	
0285	04165008	004	DRILL SHAFT (1200 MM)	M	557.770	266.800	-60.000	206.80	115,346.84	
0290	04165012	004	DRILL SHAFT (1800 MM)	M	820.250	1,817.200	0.000	1,817.20	1,490,558.30	
0300	04165015	004	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS)(1050 MM)	M	885.870	90.000	0.000	90.00	79,728.30	
0305	04165026	004	DRILL SHAFT (2100 MM)	M	1,049.920	479.100	0.000	479.10	503,016.67	
0310	04205013	013	CL C CONC (ABUT)	M3	655.000	340.900	-75.884	265.02	173,585.48	
0311	04205013		CL C CONC (ABUT)	M3	678.674	0.000	53.200	53.20	36,105.44	
			Change Order #37							
0312	04205013		CL C CONC (ABUT)	M3	751.962	0.000	14.800	14.80	11,129.04	
			CO#70							
0315	04205014	013	CL C CONC (BENT)	M3	982.500	56.400	-12.100	44.30	43,524.75	
0316	04205014		CL C CONC (BENT)	M3	1,088.799	0.000	13.500	13.50	14,698.79	
			CO#70							
0320	04205015	013	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	M3	458.500	389.200	0.000	389.20	178,448.20	
0325	04205032	013	CL S CONC (BRIDGE SDWLK)	M3	432.300	74.800	0.000	74.80	32,336.04	
0330	04205122	013	CL C CONC (COLUMN)	M3	694.300	999.300	0.000	999.30	693,813.99	
0335	04205136	013	CL F CONC (CAP)	M3	615.700	1,943.500	0.000	1,943.50	1,196,612.96	
0340	04205143	013	CL F CONC (COLUMN)	M3	956.300	419.900	0.000	419.90	401,550.38	
0345	04225001	000	REINF CONC SLAB	M2	47.840	36,781.400	0.000	36,781.40	1,759,622.19	
0350	04235001	000	RETAINING WALL (MSE)	M2	239.200	4,949.900	0.000	4,949.90	1,184,016.08	
0355	04255003	001	PRESTR CONC BEAM (TY C)	M	295.290	314.165	0.000	314.17	92,769.78	
0360	04255006	001	PRESTR CONC BEAM (TY IV)	M	295.290	15,340.671	0.000	15,340.67	4,529,946.76	
0365	04285001	002	CONC SURF TREAT	M2	0.480	34,919.000	0.000	34,919.00	16,761.12	
0370	04305124	000	CL C CONC EXT STR(CULV)(3000MMX1500MM)	M	984.380	4.800	0.000	4.80	4,725.02	
0375	04325001	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	M3	288.200	90.000	-2.000	137.97	39,763.82	
0376	04325001	001	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	M3	641.260	0.000	35.000	101.81	65,286.68	
			Change Order No. 27--To be used with this change order only							
0380	04325016	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(100MM)	M3	366.800	285.800	19.100	351.96	129,097.10	
0385	04325022	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(FLUME)	M3	366.800	24.000	0.000	24.00	8,803.20	
0390	04325047	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(150 MM)	M3	288.200	393.300	0.000	488.05	140,657.15	
0391	04325007		RIPRAP (STONE)(COMMON)(DRY)	M3	128.860	0.000	520.980	708.16	91,253.50	
			Change Order No. 29							
0395	04425002	000	STRUCT STL-HS	KG	3.090	347,936.000	0.000	347,936.00	1,075,122.24	
0400	04445005	000	SIGN & BRACKET	EA	1,300.000	13.000	0.000	13.00	16,900.00	
0405	04505045	000	RAIL (TY SSTR)	M	72.180	4,045.000	0.000	4,045.00	291,968.10	
0415	04505135	000	RAIL (TY T203)	M	180.460	224.000	0.000	224.00	40,423.04	
0420	04505148	000	RAIL (TY C203)	M	134.520	326.300	0.000	326.30	43,893.88	
0425	04545003	000	SEALED EXPANSION JOINTS (100 MM)	M	278.890	532.530	0.000	532.53	148,517.28	
0430	04605004	000	CMP (GAL STL 600 MM)	M	288.730	108.000	-9.000	27.00	7,795.71	
0435	04605008	000	CMP (GAL STL 1200 MM)	M	1,345.210	11.200	0.000	11.20	15,066.35	
0440	04605010	000	CMP (GAL STL 1500 MM)	M	853.060	38.200	0.000	38.20	32,586.89	
0445	04605040	000	CMP (ALUM COAT STL 2100 MM)	M	1,509.260	14.300	0.000	14.30	21,582.41	
0450	04625003	001	CONC BOX CULV (1200 MM X 600 MM)	M	393.720	173.900	0.000	120.35	47,383.02	

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0455	04625006	001	CONC BOX CULV (1500 MM X 600 MM)	M	492.150	94.100	0.000	94.10	46,311.31
0460	04625013	001	CONC BOX CULV (1800 MM X 900 MM)	M	590.580	77.200	0.000	77.20	45,592.78
0465	04625018	001	CONC BOX CULV (2100 MM X 1200 MM)	M	820.250	146.900	0.000	146.90	120,494.73
0470	04625026	001	CONC BOX CULV (2400 MM X 2400 MM)	M	1,049.920	123.500	0.000	123.50	129,665.12
0475	04625038	001	CONC BOX SEWER (900 MM X 600 MM)	M	328.100	379.800	0.000	379.80	124,612.38
0480	04625039	001	CONC BOX SEWER (900 MM X 900 MM)	M	328.100	149.400	0.000	149.40	49,018.14
0485	04625040	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 600 MM)	M	393.720	868.000	0.000	793.25	312,319.57
0490	04625041	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 900 MM)	M	393.720	721.700	0.000	721.70	284,147.72
0495	04625042	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 1200 MM)	M	426.530	490.200	0.000	490.20	209,085.00
0500	04625044	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1500 MM X 900 MM)	M	492.150	1,708.100	0.000	1,708.10	840,641.42
0505	04625045	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1500 MM X 1200 MM)	M	524.960	472.000	0.000	564.35	296,262.75
0510	04625046	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1500 MM X 1500 MM)	M	557.770	389.700	1.800	391.50	218,366.96
0515	04625050	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1800 MM X 900 MM)	M	590.580	403.100	0.000	403.10	238,062.80
0520	04625052	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1800 MM X 1500 MM)	M	689.010	44.000	0.000	44.00	30,316.44
0525	04625053	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1800 MM X 1800 MM)	M	721.820	538.800	0.000	538.82	388,928.17
0530	04625054	001	CONC BOX SEWER (2100 MM X 900 MM)	M	820.250	25.000	0.000	25.00	20,506.25
0535	04625055	001	CONC BOX SEWER (2100 MM X 1200 MM)	M	820.250	152.400	0.000	176.70	144,938.18
0540	04625057	001	CONC BOX SEWER (2100 MM X 1800 MM)	M	918.680	1,038.100	0.000	1,038.10	953,681.71
0545	04645005	001	RC PIPE (CL III) (600 MM)	M	193.580	2,802.400	224.744	3,027.14	585,994.53
0550	04645007	001	RC PIPE (CL III) (750 MM)	M	328.100	46.700	59.600	106.30	34,877.03
0555	04645009	001	RC PIPE (CL III) (900 MM)	M	393.720	657.300	0.000	657.30	258,792.15
0560	04645015	001	RC PIPE (CL III)(1800 MM)	M	1,246.780	29.300	0.000	29.30	36,530.65
0565	04645020	001	RC PIPE (CL IV) (600 MM)	M	226.390	443.210	0.000	443.21	100,338.31
0570	04645021	001	RC PIPE (CL IV) (750 MM)	M	426.530	58.280	0.000	58.28	24,858.17
0575	04655001	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY C)	EA	2,200.000	12.000	2.000	13.00	28,600.00
0580	04655004	000	MANH (COMPL)(TY M)	EA	3,200.000	28.000	0.000	28.00	89,600.00
0585	04655005	000	INLET EXT	EA	520.000	74.000	0.000	74.00	38,480.00
0590	04655009	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY I)	EA	2,600.000	15.000	0.000	15.00	39,000.00
0595	04655013	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	1,700.000	55.000	0.000	55.00	93,500.00
0600	04655017	000	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	5,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	10,000.00
0602	04655040		MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX) Change Order No. 31	EA	15,515.510	0.000	6.000	6.00	93,093.06
0605	04655044	000	INLET (COMPL)(ARMOR CURB SLOT)	EA	7,000.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	56,000.00
0610	04655056	000	INLET (COMPL)(SPL)	EA	3,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	3,000.00
0615	04655069	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY-AAD)	EA	3,600.000	56.000	12.000	68.00	244,800.00
0620	04655087	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(SPL)	EA	3,500.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	7,000.00
0622	04655087		MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(SPL) Change Order #39	EA	9,266.330	0.000	1.000	1.00	9,266.33
0625	04655234	000	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(SPL)	EA	3,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	3,000.00
0630	04655241	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 2)	EA	12,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	12,000.00
0635	04655242	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 3)	EA	12,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	12,000.00
0640	04655244	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 4)	EA	12,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	12,000.00
0645	04655245	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 5)	EA	4,500.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	4,500.00
0650	04655255	000	INLET (COMPL) (TY CI)	EA	3,200.000	70.000	4.000	74.00	236,800.00
0652	04655368		JUNCTION BOX (COMPL)(SPL) CO#78, EXISTING PARKING LOT DRAINAGE. 3 items total.	EA	1,241.080	0.000	6.000	25.00	31,027.00
0655	04655374	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W2)	EA	10,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	10,000.00

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0660	04655375	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W3)	EA	11,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	11,000.00
0665	04655376	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W4)	EA	13,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	13,000.00
0670	04655377	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W5)	EA	14,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	14,000.00
0675	04655378	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W6)	EA	15,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	15,000.00
0680	04655379	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W7)	EA	17,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	17,000.00
0685	04655380	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W8)	EA	19,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	19,000.00
0690	04655381	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W9)	EA	21,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	21,000.00
0695	04655383	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W1)	EA	5,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	5,000.00
0700	04655439	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(SPL)(LARGE)	EA	15,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	15,000.00
0705	04655452	000	MANH (COMP)(TY A)(SPL)	EA	3,700.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	3,700.00
0710	04655491	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY AAD)(SPL)	EA	6,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	6,000.00
0715	04655528	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 1)(SPL)	EA	5,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	5,000.00
0720	04665658	001	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=2400 MM)	EA	13,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	13,000.00
0725	04665665	001	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=2400 MM)	EA	30,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	60,000.00
0731	04665002		WINGWALL	EA	50,773.490	0.000	2.000	2.00	101,546.98
			CO No. 27--SW-O (HW=3200mm)(w/Low flow channel tie-in)						
0735	04675014	002	SET (TY I)(2100 MM X 1200 MM)(1:3)(C)	EA	4,900.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	4,900.00
0740	04675022	002	SET (TY I)(1200 MM X 600 MM)(1:4)(C)	EA	2,800.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	2,800.00
0745	04675040	002	SET (TY I)(1200 MM X 600 MM)(1:6)(C)	EA	3,300.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	3,300.00
0750	04675099	002	SET (TY II)( 750 MM)(RCP)(1:4)(C)	EA	1,800.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	7,200.00
0755	04675159	002	SET (TY I)(1200 MM X 600 MM)(1:6)(P)	EA	3,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	6,000.00
0760	04675180	002	SET (TY I)(1500 MM X 600 MM)(1:6)(P)	EA	3,200.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	12,800.00
0765	04675205	002	SET (TY II)( 600 MM)(RCP)(1:4)(C)	EA	1,600.000	22.000	0.000	22.00	35,200.00
0770	04715012	000	GRATE & FRAME (BRIDGE)	EA	1,300.000	90.000	0.000	90.00	117,000.00
0777	96085001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1	DOL	1,509.260	0.000	239.000	264.95	399,878.44
			Change Order No. 12						
0780	04765085	000	JACK BOR/TUN(2100MM X 1800MM)(E80 LOAD)	M	3,937.200	18.000	0.000	18.00	70,869.60
0785	04805001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVS	EA	1,300.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	3,900.00
0790	04815010	000	PVC PIPE (SCH 40)(200 MM)	M	95.150	999.000	12.954	999.00	95,054.87
0791	04815013	000	PVC PIPE (SCH 40)(250 MM)	M	262.480	0.000	98.603	29.10	7,639.22
			CO#78, EXISTING PARKING LOT DRAINAGE. 3 items total.						
0796	04965001		REMOV OLD STR (LARGE)	EA	7,006.600	0.000	1.000	1.00	7,006.60
			CO#76						
0798	04965001		REMOV OLD STR (LARGE)	EA	120,770.475	0.000	2.000	2.00	241,540.95
			Change Order No. 44						
0800	04965004	000	REMOV OLD STR (PIPE)	M	27.230	895.890	0.000	936.12	25,490.55
0803	50935026		FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6,526.110	0.000	1.000	1.00	6,526.11
			Change Order #66						
0805	05005001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	4,000,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	4,000,000.00
0810	05025001	020	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	MO	4,000.000	35.000	0.000	35.00	140,000.00
0811	05025001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	MO	3,649.630	0.000	4.500	4.50	16,423.34
			CO 96-ADDL BARRICADES,SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLING FOR 4.5 MO						
0812	05025001	920	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	MO	1,898.130	0.000	4.000	4.00	7,592.52
			CO#69, Revising Overhead Sign Bridge at STA 6+246, = 5 ITEMS						
0815	05125024	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF (TY 1)(TY F)	M	26.250	1,268.000	0.000	1,347.22	35,364.43
0820	05125056	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF(TY 2)(TY F)	M	29.530	85.000	0.000	54.86	1,620.13
0825	05125057	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF(TY 1)(TY G)	M	13.120	6,728.300	0.000	4,145.29	54,386.23



CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0830	05125058	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF(TY 2)(TY G)	M	19.690	653.400	0.000	365.78	7,202.13
0834	05145019		PERM CNC TRF BAR SGL SLP(TY4)(1070 MM) CO#68 SSCB, AFFECTED FIVE ITEMS	M	492.872	0.000	155.448	155.45	76,615.97
0835	05145020	000	PERM CNC TRF BAR SGL SLP(TY1)(1070 MM)	M	144.360	1,317.000	-48.768	1,268.23	183,081.97
0840	05145025	000	PERM CONC TRAF BAR SGL SLP (TY 2)	M	124.680	2,450.000	-106.680	2,045.45	255,026.46
0845	05295005	000	CONC CURB (DOWEL)(150 MM)	M	21.330	769.000	4.000	792.46	16,903.17
0848	05305001		DRVWYS (CONC)(150 MM) Change Order No. 35	M2	77.000	0.000	130.000	130.00	10,010.00
0850	05305001	005	DRVWYS (CONC)(150 MM)	M2	69.370	3,635.600	-718.673	2,916.93	202,347.22
0851	96085012		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12 Fast Track Conc Pav. for Driveways(150MM) - (pay by M2)	DOL	74.270	0.000	1,446.476	1,446.48	107,429.77
0855	05315002	004	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	M2	74.150	5,324.000	80.050	5,323.78	394,758.20
0860	05405005	009	TERM ANCHOR SECT (2.67 MM)	EA	380.000	5.000	0.000	6.00	2,280.00
0865	05405006	009	MTL BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)(2.67 MM)	M	55.780	167.700	0.000	261.00	14,558.58
0870	05405029	009	MBGF TRANS (12 GA)	EA	1,200.000	11.000	0.000	11.00	13,200.00
0875	05425001	001	REMOV METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	M	4.270	824.000	0.000	354.73	1,514.70
088	01045001		REMOV CONC (PAV) Change Order No. 30	M2	17.970	0.000	1,700.000	1,907.76	34,282.48
0880	05505037	003	VEHICULAR GATE (DOUBLE)(2.4 M X 7.0M)	EA	1,400.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	1,400.00
0885	05505038	003	CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE (2.4M)	M	114.840	806.600	0.000	790.34	90,762.30
0887	96085003		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3 Change Order No. 6 Temporary Field Fencing at Exxon, Meter	DOL	22.397	0.000	915.000	915.00	20,492.80
0889	05525005		WIRE FENCE (TY C)(PERM) Change Order No. 55	M	48.739	0.000	12.926	12.93	630.00
0890	06105016	001	RDWY ILL ASSEM (TY SP 11S-3-3)(.25 KW)S	EA	1,600.000	52.000	0.000	52.00	83,200.00
0895	06105017	001	RDWY ILL AM U/P(TY SPL-CO)(.15KW)S(TY1)	EA	290.000	14.000	0.000	14.00	4,060.00
0900	06185002	000	CONDUIT (RM)(25 MM)	M	49.220	196.000	0.000	196.00	9,647.12
0905	06185004	000	CONDUIT (RM)(38 MM)	M	88.590	2.000	0.000	2.00	177.18
0910	06185005	000	CONDUIT (RM)(50 MM)	M	18.700	111.000	0.000	111.00	2,075.70
0915	06185006	000	CONDUIT (RM)(75 MM)	M	45.930	1,840.000	-500.000	1,340.00	61,546.20
0920	06185010	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(38 MM)	M	36.090	57.000	0.000	57.00	2,057.13
0925	06185013	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(75 MM)	M	15.090	6,892.000	360.000	7,252.00	109,432.68
0930	06185017	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(38 MM)	M	5.910	3,357.000	0.000	3,357.00	19,839.88
0935	06185018	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(50 MM)	M	9.190	5,934.000	0.000	5,934.00	54,533.44
0940	06185020	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(75 MM)	M	36.090	133.000	540.000	673.00	24,288.57
0945	06185021	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(100 MM)	M	36.090	186.000	0.000	186.00	6,712.73
0950	06185027	000	CONDUIT (RM)(PUSH-BORE)(75 MM)	M	55.780	21.000	0.000	21.00	1,171.38
0955	06185039	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(50 MM)	M	26.580	2,818.000	0.000	2,818.00	74,902.43
0958	06185039		CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(50 MM) Change Order No. 53	M	53.570	0.000	460.000	460.00	24,642.20
0960	06185041	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(75 MM)	M	45.930	936.000	220.000	1,156.00	53,095.08
0965	06185042	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(100 MM)	M	24.940	185.000	0.000	185.00	4,613.90
0970	06205004	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	M	2.100	8,115.000	0.000	8,115.00	17,041.50
0975	06205005	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) BARE	M	2.200	3,423.000	0.000	3,423.00	7,530.60
0980	06205009	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	M	1.970	2,237.000	0.000	2,237.00	4,406.89
0985	06205010	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	M	1.940	2,604.000	0.000	2,604.00	5,051.77
0990	06205011	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) INSULATED	M	2.990	7,460.000	0.000	7,460.00	22,305.40

CATEGORY		001		DESCRIPTION	ALL ITEMS				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0995	06245004	000	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	460.000	77.000	0.000	77.00	35,420.00
1000	06245011	000	GROUND BOX TY 1	EA	490.000	15.000	0.000	15.00	7,350.00
1005	06245012	000	GROUND BOX TY 2	EA	700.000	50.000	0.000	50.00	35,000.00
1010	06285134	000	ELEC SERV TYD(120/240)070(NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	2,700.000	7.000	0.000	7.00	18,900.00
1015	06285135	000	ELEC SERV TYD(120/240)070(NS)SS(E)TS(O)	EA	2,200.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	2,200.00
1020	06285179	000	ELEC SERV TYA(240/480)100(SS)SS(E)GC(U)	EA	3,800.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	7,600.00
1025	06285248	000	ELC SRV TY T(120/240)000 (NS)SS(E)SP(U)	EA	2,200.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	2,200.00
1030	06295001	000	REMOV SERV POLE	EA	350.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	1,750.00
1034	06345001		PLYWOOD SIGNS (TY A)	M2	287.540	0.000	8.780	8.78	2,524.60
CO 90 ADD ITEM & REVISE EX ITEM (LINE 1035) UNIT PRICE									
1035	06345001	000	PLYWOOD SIGNS (TY A)	M2	191.360	26.440	0.000	26.44	5,059.56
1040	06365001	000	ALUM SIGNS (TY A)	M2	191.360	53.940	0.000	53.94	10,321.96
1045	06425001	001	ALUM SIGNS (TY O)	M2	191.360	198.450	-24.530	173.92	33,281.33
1050	06445054	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	310.000	141.000	0.000	144.00	44,640.00
1055	06445058	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	410.000	54.000	0.000	54.00	22,140.00
1060	06445070	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(P)	EA	430.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	1,290.00
1065	06445074	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(T)	EA	450.000	48.000	0.000	48.00	21,600.00
1070	06445075	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U)	EA	600.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	3,600.00
1071	06445078		SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U-BM)	EA	3,203.060	0.000	1.000	1.00	3,203.06
CO 90 BRIDGE MOUNTED SGN SMRY SHT 13 SGN 42									
1072	06445078		SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U-BM)	EA	1,113.900	0.000	2.000	2.00	2,227.80
CO 90 REV TEXT & PANEL SUM SHT 12 SGN 12, SHT 19 SGN 14A									
1073	06445091		SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(2)SA(P-EXAL)	EA	3,168.110	0.000	1.000	1.00	3,168.11
CO 90 REV TEXT & BRIDGE MOUNT SMRY SHT 10 SGN 3									
1074	06475001		LG RDSD SGN SUPT (STRUCT STL)	KG	10.390	0.000	225.500	225.50	2,342.95
CO 90 ADDS ITEM TO REV EX ITEM (LINE 1075) UNIT PRICE									
1075	06475001	000	LG RDSD SGN SUPT (STRUCT STL)	KG	7.720	675.560	0.000	675.56	5,215.32
1078	06495001		REMOV LARGE RDSD SGN ASSMS	EA	472.500	0.000	1.000	1.00	472.50
CO 90 REM EX SGN STA 4+382 SUM SHT 9 SGN 1									
1080	06495002	000	REMOV SMALL RDSD SGN ASSMS	EA	80.000	12.000	0.000	12.00	960.00
1081	06495002		REMOV SMALL RDSD SGN ASSMS	EA	80.940	0.000	3.000	3.00	242.82
CO 90 ADD 3 SGN SUM SHT10 SGN 3 SHT 12 SGN 12 SHT 19 SGN 14A									
1085	06495006	000	RELOC SMALL RDSD SGN ASSMS	EA	320.000	6.000	0.000	8.00	2,560.00
1095	06505067	002	OVHD SGN SUPT (36 M BRDG)(6.40 M HT)	EA	40,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	80,000.00
1100	06505152	002	OVHD SGN SUPT (26 M COMBN)(6.40 M HT)	EA	33,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	33,000.00
1105	06565001	000	FND LG RDSD SGN SUPT (300 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	131.240	8.400	0.000	8.40	1,102.42
1110	06565002	000	FND LG RDSD SGN SUPT (600 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	262.480	8.000	0.000	8.00	2,099.84
1111	06565002		FND LG RDSD SGN SUPT (600 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	369.000	0.000	8.250	8.25	3,044.25
CO 90 ADD ITEM TO REV EX ITEM (LINE 1110) UNIT PRICE									
1115	06565005	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYA)(900MM DRIL SHFT)	M	492.150	20.000	-4.000	16.00	7,874.40
1120	06565006	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYB)(900MM DRIL SHFT)	M	524.960	59.800	4.600	64.40	33,807.43
1125	06565007	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG (1050 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	689.010	26.500	0.000	26.50	18,258.78
1130	06565013	000	TRAF SIG CNTRL FND	M3	641.900	5.000	0.000	5.00	3,209.50
1135	06565038	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG(TY A)(1200 MM D.S.)	M	787.440	20.100	0.000	20.10	15,827.55
1140	06585051	000	DEL ASM TY C (CL A) (D-SW)	EA	17.000	427.000	0.000	427.00	7,259.00
1145	06585055	000	DEL ASM TY C (CL A) (D-SY) BI-DIR	EA	17.000	375.000	0.000	375.00	6,375.00
1150	06585061	000	OBJ MRK ASM TY 1 (OM-1R)	EA	75.000	10.000	0.000	10.00	750.00

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ALL ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1155	06585064	000	OBJ MRK ASM TY 2 (OM-2VP)(A)	EA	50.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	50.00
1160	06625001	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (SLD) (100 MM)	M	1.800	13,312.000	0.000	14,790.66	26,623.18
1165	06625002	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (BRK) (100 MM)	M	1.800	1,623.000	0.000	3,492.70	6,286.86
1170	06625003	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (DOT) (100 MM)	M	3.280	491.000	0.000	166.38	545.73
1175	06625007	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (SLD) (200 MM)	M	3.610	203.000	0.000	2,147.00	7,750.67
1180	06625011	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (SLD) (600 MM)	M	20.010	288.000	0.000	616.27	12,331.55
1181	06625012		WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (ARROW) Change Order No. 21	EA	147.000	0.000	25.000	25.00	3,675.00
1182	06625013		WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (DBL ARROW) Change Order No. 21	EA	183.750	0.000	10.000	10.00	1,837.50
1183	06625016		WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (WORD) Change Order No. 21	EA	184.800	0.000	30.000	30.00	5,544.00
1185	06625020	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (RR XING)	EA	130.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	390.00
1190	06625023	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (SLD)(100 MM)	M	1.800	19,566.000	0.000	17,996.12	32,393.01
1195	06625024	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (BRK)(100 MM)	M	1.800	29.000	0.000	176.30	317.34
1200	06625025	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (DOT)(100 MM)	M	3.280	156.000	0.000	7.90	25.91
1205	06625030	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (SLD)(300 MM)	M	10.170	362.000	0.000	71.01	722.17
1210	06685071	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	65.000	44.000	0.000	84.00	5,460.00
1215	06685072	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	140.000	7.000	2.000	10.00	1,400.00
1220	06685074	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (TND ARROW)	EA	140.000	7.000	0.000	7.00	980.00
1225	06685075	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	120.000	38.000	0.000	46.00	5,520.00
1230	06685079	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (RR XING)	EA	220.000	5.000	0.000	6.00	1,320.00
1235	06685101	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (BIKE ARROW)	EA	30.000	21.000	0.000	21.00	630.00
1240	06685102	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	63.000	21.000	0.000	21.00	1,323.00
1245	06685106	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(900MM)(YLD TRI)	M	12.140	68.000	0.000	123.30	1,496.86
1250	06685107	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(BIKE RR XING)	EA	130.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	260.00
1255	06725034	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY I-A(HV)	EA	3.000	285.000	0.000	285.00	855.00
1260	06725035	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY I-C(HV)	EA	3.000	277.000	0.000	277.00	831.00
1265	06725037	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II-A-A(HV)	EA	3.000	434.000	0.000	434.00	1,302.00
1270	06725038	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II-C-R(HV)	EA	3.000	2,292.000	70.000	2,362.00	7,086.00
1275	06775001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (100 MM)	M	0.790	9,638.000	0.000	9,638.00	7,614.02
1280	06775003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (200 MM)	M	1.610	606.000	100.000	937.85	1,509.93
1285	06775004	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (300 MM)	M	2.460	93.000	110.000	521.31	1,282.42
1290	06775006	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (600 MM)	M	4.270	81.000	0.000	225.48	962.81
1295	06775007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (ARROW)	EA	28.000	10.000	0.000	32.00	896.00
1300	06775008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (WORD)	EA	28.000	10.000	0.000	19.00	532.00
1305	06775012	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RR XING)	EA	95.000	5.000	0.000	9.00	855.00
1310	06775019	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RAIS PAV MRKR)	M	3.280	198.000	0.000	198.00	649.44
1315	06785001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (100 MM)	M	0.030	14,784.000	0.000	11,585.40	347.56
1320	06785003	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (200 MM)	M	0.070	203.000	0.000	7,522.12	526.55
1325	06785004	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (300 MM)	M	0.100	362.000	0.000	1,469.76	146.98
1330	06785006	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (600 MM)	M	0.980	127.000	0.000	835.55	818.84
1335	06785012	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (RR XING)	EA	0.160	3.000	0.000	4.00	0.64
1340	06785015	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)100MM	M	2.000	27,837.000	9.000	7,412.58	14,825.16
1345	06785016	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)150MM	M	0.330	14,877.000	0.000	13,118.90	4,329.23
1350	06785017	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)200MM	M	0.490	9,625.000	130.000	7,007.92	3,433.88
1355	06785018	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)300MM	M	0.660	4,537.000	165.000	1,605.56	1,059.67

CATEGORY	001		DESCRIPTION	ALL ITEMS						
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$	
1360	06785020	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)600MM	M	2.430	1,034.000	0.000	781.35	1,898.68	
1365	06785021	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(ARW)	EA	18.000	44.000	0.000	60.00	1,080.00	
1370	06785022	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(WRD)	EA	18.000	38.000	0.000	44.00	792.00	
1375	06785023	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(SYM)	EA	18.000	21.000	0.000	15.00	270.00	
1380	06785026	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MKS(BLST CLN)RR XING	EA	26.000	5.000	0.000	4.00	104.00	
1385	06785031	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MKS(BLST CLN)DBL ARRW	EA	20.000	7.000	0.000	7.00	140.00	
1395	06785046	000	PV SRF PRP F MK(BLST CLN)900MM(YLD TRI)	M	0.330	68.000	0.000	123.30	40.69	
1400	06805002	004	INSTAL OF HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	7,000.000	7.000	0.000	7.00	49,000.00	
1405	06815001	000	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION	EA	48,000.000	5.000	-1.000	4.00	192,000.00	
1407	06815001		TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION Change Order #52	EA	42,807.655	0.000	2.000	2.00	85,615.31	
1408	06815001	900	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION CO #82	EA	38,537.450	0.000	1.000	1.00	38,537.45	
1409	06815001		TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION Change Order #61	EA	6,622.360	0.000	1.000	1.00	6,622.36	
1410	06825002	000	VEH SIG SEC (300 MM)	EA	85.000	310.000	0.000	310.00	26,350.00	
1415	06825005	000	PED SIG SEC (2 INDICATIONS IN 1 SEC)	EA	260.000	34.000	0.000	34.00	8,840.00	
1420	06825009	000	BACK PLATE (3 SEC) (300 MM)	EA	45.000	72.000	0.000	72.00	3,240.00	
1425	06825010	000	BACK PLATE (4 SEC) (300 MM)	EA	50.000	15.000	0.000	15.00	750.00	
1430	06825011	000	BACK PLATE (5 SEC) (300 MM)	EA	55.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	110.00	
1432	06825019		LOUVER (ADJUSTABLE) (300 MM) CO#71	EA	306.080	0.000	2.000	2.00	612.16	
1435	06845002	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(2 CONDR)(12 AWG)	M	1.740	2,119.000	0.000	2,119.00	3,687.06	
1440	06845004	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(4 CONDR)(12 AWG)	M	2.170	2,351.000	0.000	2,351.00	5,101.67	
1445	06845007	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(7 CONDR)(12 AWG)	M	2.950	3,736.000	0.000	3,736.00	11,021.21	
1450	06845044	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY C) (2 CONDR)(14 AWG)	M	1.610	5,797.000	0.000	5,797.00	9,333.17	
1455	06865011	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (9.8 M)	EA	2,700.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	5,400.00	
1460	06865012	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (11.0 M)	EA	3,200.000	3.000	-1.000	2.00	6,400.00	
1465	06865013	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (12.2 M)	EA	3,500.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	10,500.00	
1470	06865014	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (13.4 M)	EA	3,700.000	4.000	1.000	5.00	18,500.00	
1475	06865046	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 8.5-8.5 MLUM	EA	4,600.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	9,200.00	
1480	06865054	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 11.0-9.8MLUM	EA	4,700.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	4,700.00	
1485	06865055	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM11.0-11.0MLUM	EA	4,800.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	4,800.00	
1490	06865058	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 12.2-8.5MLUM	EA	5,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	5,000.00	
1495	06865060	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM12.2-11.0MLUM	EA	5,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	5,000.00	
1500	06865062	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 13.4-7.3MLUM	EA	5,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	5,000.00	
1505	06865065	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM13.4-11.0MLUM	EA	6,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	12,000.00	
1510	06865072	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM(13.4 M)LUM	EA	4,200.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	12,600.00	
1515	06865116	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (19.8 M)	EA	9,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	9,000.00	
1520	06865121	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL) 1 ARM (19.8 M)LUM	EA	10,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	20,000.00	
1525	06885001	000	PED DETECT (PUSH BTN)	EA	45.000	50.000	0.000	50.00	2,250.00	
1530	06885011	000	VEH DETECT (SAWCUT)	M	26.900	292.000	0.000	292.00	7,854.80	
1535	31175176	008	HOT MIX(TY D)(SURF)(PG 70-22)L,S OR TR	MGR	61.710	819.000	-80.000	2,867.93	176,979.95	
1540	31175177	008	HOT MIX(TY D)(LV-UP)(PG 70-22)L,S OR TR	MGR	60.610	895.000	0.000	233.85	14,173.35	
1545	31185001	000	FAST TRK CONC PV(CONT RNF HY STL)325MM	M2	41.860	27,072.000	0.000	29,412.55	1,231,209.33	
1550	31185005	000	MONO CURB (FAST TRACK, TY II)	M	8.200	3,091.000	0.000	1,778.85	14,586.61	
1555	31455001	000	WIDE FLANGE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	M	787.440	205.920	0.000	205.92	162,149.65	

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ALL ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1560	43525001	000	SCREW IN TYPE ANCHOR FOUNDATION	EA	400.000	25.000	0.000	25.00	10,000.00
1565	43535001	000	STONE COLUMNS (0.92 M)	M	52.500	3,145.200	0.000	2,728.11	143,225.57
1570	50025004	000	ROCK FILTER DAMS (TY 2)	M	62.340	90.000	0.000	71.48	4,456.06
1575	50025006	000	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOV)(TY 2)	M	16.410	90.000	0.000	71.48	1,172.99
1580	50065001	000	CONSTRUCT EXIT (TY 1)	M2	9.570	5,738.000	0.000	1,861.11	17,810.79
1585	50065003	000	CONSTRUCT EXIT (REMOV)(TY 1)	M2	1.200	5,738.000	0.000	1,861.11	2,233.33
1590	50125001	000	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE	M	8.200	3,107.000	0.000	2,049.04	16,802.14
1591	96085100		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 100 Orange perimeter fence for protecting wetlands.	DOL	5.640	0.000	121.920	30.48	171.91
1592	96085099		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 99 Provide for adding environmental signs for	DOL	125.000	0.000	4.000	2.00	250.00
1595	50125002	000	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV & REPLAC)	M	4.270	3,107.000	0.000	748.19	3,194.78
1600	50125003	000	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV)	M	0.820	3,107.000	0.000	2,049.04	1,680.22
1603	51375001		SAN SEW (ADJUST MANHOLE) CO#65	EA	730.290	0.000	2.000	2.00	1,460.58
1605	52885001	000	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	M2	47.840	799.000	-538.646	260.35	12,455.33
1607	52885001		LANDSCAPE PAVERS Change Order No. 45	M2	148.410	0.000	285.000	285.00	42,296.85
1608	52965022		REACT 350 (INSTALL FROM STKPL) CO#67	EA	3,537.930	0.000	1.000	1.00	3,537.93
1610	54195004	000	SINGLE GDRAIL TERM (TY II)	EA	1,900.000	15.000	0.000	15.00	28,500.00
1615	54315001	000	DESKTOP MICROCOMPUTER	EA	1,000.000	2.000	0.000	3.00	3,000.00
1620	54315003	000	PRINTER	EA	750.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	750.00
1625	54315004	000	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER	EA	2,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	2,000.00
1630	54335001	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 1)	EA	1,500.000	14.000	0.000	14.00	21,000.00
1635	54335003	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 3)	EA	1,400.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	1,400.00
1640	54335004	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 4)	EA	1,000.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	5,000.00
1642	54335004		CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 4) Change Order No. 35	EA	2,325.000	0.000	4.000	4.00	9,300.00
1645	54335006	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 7)	EA	890.000	12.000	0.000	15.00	13,350.00
1650	54335010	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 21)	EA	950.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	3,800.00
1655	54335014	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 7)(MOD)	EA	1,000.000	8.000	0.000	8.00	8,000.00
1660	54335015	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 22)(MOD)	EA	1,000.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	5,000.00
1670	60065001	000	PEDESTAL POLE ASSEM	EA	450.000	18.000	0.000	18.00	8,100.00
1675	60085001	000	SALV TRAF SIGNALS	EA	2,500.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	15,000.00
1680	60585006	000	COMMUN CABLE (25 PAIR)(22 AWG)	M	4.590	3,075.000	0.000	3,075.00	14,114.25
1685	64495007	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (SLD)(200 MM)	M	14.760	2,203.000	0.000	2,513.44	37,098.34
1690	64495014	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (SLD)(300 MM)	M	23.300	618.000	0.000	618.00	14,399.40
1695	64495018	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W)(300MM)(LNDP)	M	23.950	118.000	0.000	366.40	8,775.29
1700	64495019	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (SLD)(150 MM)	M	11.480	7,798.000	0.000	6,718.40	77,127.23
1705	64495020	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (Y) (SLD)(150 MM)	M	11.480	7,027.000	0.000	7,027.00	80,669.96
1710	64495021	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (DOT)(150 MM)	M	11.810	52.000	0.000	60.30	712.14
1715	64495023	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W)BRK(225 MM)CONT	M	19.360	1,851.000	0.000	1,655.35	32,047.53
1720	65545001	000	LED PED SIG LAMP(SYMB)(2 IND/1 SEC)	EA	190.000	54.000	0.000	54.00	10,260.00
1725	66925001	000	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	9,000.000	7.000	0.000	7.00	63,000.00
1730	66925002	000	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	1,500.000	35.000	0.000	35.00	52,500.00
1735	66925003	000	VIVDS SETUP SYSTEM	EA	760.000	7.000	0.000	7.00	5,320.00

CATEGORY		001	DESCRIPTION	ALL ITEMS					
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1740	66925004	000	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	M	3.610	2,520.000	0.000	2,520.00	9,097.20
1745	66935001	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP(REDBALL)	EA	73.000	104.000	0.000	104.00	7,592.00
1750	66935002	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP(YEL BALL)	EA	83.000	74.000	0.000	74.00	6,142.00
1755	66935003	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP(GREEN BALL)	EA	150.000	74.000	0.000	74.00	11,100.00
1760	66935004	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (YEL ARW)	EA	73.000	17.000	0.000	17.00	1,241.00
1765	66935005	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (GRN ARW)	EA	130.000	17.000	0.000	17.00	2,210.00
1770	66975001	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(100 MM)	M	1.570	1,239.000	0.000	1,728.68	2,714.03
1775	66975002	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(BRK)(100 MM)	M	1.710	2,075.000	9.000	2,084.00	3,563.65
1780	66975003	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(DOT)(100 MM)	M	2.620	49.000	0.000	49.00	128.38
1785	66975004	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(200 MM)	M	3.220	5,926.000	130.000	6,056.00	19,500.31
1790	66975005	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(DOT)(200 MM)	M	3.940	103.000	0.000	56.60	223.01
1795	66975006	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(300 MM)	M	7.550	1,439.000	165.000	1,710.80	12,916.55
1800	66975007	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(600 MM)	M	15.090	543.000	0.000	435.19	6,567.01
1805	66975008	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(100 MM)	M	1.570	4,081.000	0.000	3,767.24	5,914.56
1810	66975009	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(200 MM)	M	3.150	1,393.000	0.000	715.09	2,252.55
1815	66975010	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(300 MM)	M	7.550	2,362.000	0.000	886.66	6,694.31
1820	66975011	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(600 MM)	M	15.090	330.000	0.000	436.50	6,586.78
1825	66985001	000	MULTI-DUCT COND SYS (100 MM)(PVC)	M	18.050	6,898.000	360.000	7,258.00	131,006.91
1830	66985002	000	MULTI-DUCT COND SYS (100 MM)(BORED)	M	144.360	518.000	200.000	718.00	103,650.48
1835	66985003	000	MULTI-DUCT COND SYS (100 MM)(RM)	M	88.590	1,840.000	-500.000	1,340.00	118,710.61
1840	66995001	000	SOLAR-POWERED FLASHER ASSEMBLY	EA	4,300.000	9.000	0.000	9.00	38,700.00
1953	96085002		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2 C.O.#1 provides for adding an item to cover Uniformed Police	DOL	27.830	0.000	1,000.000	885.00	24,629.61
1965	96085004		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 4 C.O. No. 7, Add an unique chnagne order item for J.B.C48	DOL	6,017.990	0.000	1.000	1.00	6,017.99
1975	96085100		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 100 REPLACE SIGN DAMAGED BY UNKNOWN THIRD PARTY	DOL	2,945.450	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,945.45
1976	96085012		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12 SH-3 Road Closure Detour	DOL	5,572.720	0.000	1.000	1.00	5,572.72
1980	04205005		CL A CONC (COLLAR) Change Order No 18	EA	2,214.330	0.000	2.000	0.50	1,107.17
1985	96085012		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12 Change Order No 19--LS--Additional Survey Labor	DOL	518.090	0.000	1.000	1.00	518.09
1990	96085023		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 23 Change Order No. 23--LS--Emergancy SGT Repair	DOL	1,819.080	0.000	1.000	1.00	1,819.08
1995	96085026		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 26 Change Order No. 26--LF--TV Exisiting 6' x 5' box culvert	DOL	3.050	0.000	1,575.000	1,575.00	4,803.75
2000	04205035		CL C CONC (PARAPET WALL) CO # 32 (Hw=1.32 M)	M3	701.760	0.000	18.290	22.57	15,838.72
2005	96085034		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 34 CO #34--LS--Relocate esiting fire station flasher on FM 270	DOL	1,749.140	0.000	1.000	1.00	1,749.14
2010	96085036		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 36 Change Order No. 45	DOL	17,811.470	0.000	1.000	1.00	17,811.47
2025	96085039		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 39 CO#35--LS--Delivery of 11M mast arm including cost of pole	DOL	4,530.120	0.000	1.000	1.00	4,530.12

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
2030	96085040		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 40 Change Order No. 35	DOL	5,383.560	0.000	1.000	1.00	5,383.56
2035	96085041		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 41 Change Order No. 35	DOL	500.000	0.000	1.000	1.00	500.00
2040	96085042		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 42 Change Order No. 35	DOL	500.000	0.000	1.000	1.00	500.00
2045	96085043		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 43 Change Order No. 35	DOL	80.000	0.000	404.000	404.00	32,320.00
2060	96085046		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 46 Change Order No. 40	DOL	380.600	0.000	1.000	1.00	380.60
2062	96085046		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 46 Change Order No. 53	DOL	2.630	0.000	460.000	460.00	1,209.80
2065	96085047		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 47 Galvanized Sidewalk Cover Plate	DOL	2,031.120	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,031.12
2066	96085047		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 47 Change Order No. 53	DOL	7,791.000	0.000	1.000	1.00	7,791.00
2070	96085048		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 48 C.O. No. 41	DOL	4,497.820	0.000	1.000	1.00	4,497.82
2075	96085049		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 49 C.O. No. 41	DOL	36,910.520	0.000	1.000	1.00	36,910.52
2080	96085050		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 50 C. O. No. 41	DOL	636.950	0.000	132.000	132.00	84,077.40
2090	96085052		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 52 CO#46--LS--Relocate 12" Water Line	DOL	27,989.800	0.000	1.000	1.00	27,989.80
2100	96085054		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 54 CO#57 --LS-- Hydro-excavation WB Cow Bayou Bridge	DOL	159,878.680	0.000	1.000	1.00	159,878.68
2105	96085055		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 55 CO#75--LS--Hydroexcavation FM 270 Bridge	DOL	39,798.530	0.000	1.000	1.00	39,798.53
2115	96085057		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 57 CO#73--LS--Black Powder Coating of Ped Poles	DOL	2,826.230	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,826.23
2120	96085058		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 58 CO#79--EA--TxDOT Change Order Credit Item	DOL	-34,475.520	0.000	1.000	1.00	-34,475.52
2125	96085060		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 60 CO 97 - ADDING RT TURN SIGNAL AT NASA AND KOBAYASHI	DOL	3,225.780	0.000	1.000	1.00	3,225.78
2130	96085094		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 94 CO#94-HURRICANE IKE SMALL SIGNS REPAIR	DOL	4,314.470	0.000	1.000	1.00	4,314.47
2135	96085099		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 99 CO#99-EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO SGT AT STA 2+937(LT)	DOL	3,421.390	0.000	1.000	1.00	3,421.39
2140	05085003		CONSTRUCT DETOURS (CL 3) CO#79	M2	33.569	0.000	2,054.000	2,054.00	68,951.05
2142	96085060		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 60 CO#56--LS--Partial installation and plugging of equalizers	DOL	18,445.060	0.000	1.000	1.00	18,445.06
2143	96085061		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 61 CO#83--LS--Emergency SGT Repair	DOL	2,607.260	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,607.26

CATEGORY		001		DESCRIPTION	ALL ITEMS				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
2144	96085062		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 62 CO#86--LS--Emergency SGT Repair	DOL	2,314.030	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,314.03
2145	96085063		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 63 CO#84--LS--Detour NASA Rd.1/SH 3	DOL	5,793.330	0.000	1.000	1.00	5,793.33
2150	96085069		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 69 CO#69, Revising Overhead Sign Bridge at STA 6+246, = 5 ITEMS	DOL	229,246.990	0.000	1.000	1.00	229,246.99
2151	96085070		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 70 CO #72/EQUIP MOVEMENT/UNIT DOL REPLACED BY LS	DOL	80,646.280	0.000	1.000	1.00	80,646.28
2155	96085071		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 71 CO 90 TRAFFIC HANDLING FOR ADDED WORK BY LUMP SUM	DOL	2,106.070	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,106.07
2157	96085085		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 85 CO#105, Adding Fiber Board under SSCB, added 1 item.	DOL	13,210.470	0.000	1.000	1.00	13,210.47
2160	96085092		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 92 CO 92 ADD SIGN & FLEX DELINEATOR CURB SYS BY LUMP SUM	DOL	14,193.280	0.000	1.000	1.00	14,193.28
2162	96085093		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 93 INSTALL SGT AND 150 MM DOWEL-ON-CURB	DOL	7,271.930	0.000	1.000	1.00	7,271.93
2165	96085100		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 100 CO 100 SM RDSD SIGN REPAIR BY INVOICE	DOL	1,190.810	0.000	1.000	1.00	1,190.81
2170	96085101		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM CO#101 - EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO SGT AT SH3 AND SARAH DEEL	DOL	3,542.560	0.000	1.000	1.00	3,542.56
2175	96085068		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 68 CO#68 SSCB, AFFECTED FIVE ITEMS	DOL	937.698	0.000	51.000	51.00	47,822.60
2180	04655523		INLET (CURB)(TY C)(STAGE 1) ADDED BY CO 98	EA	2,746.100	0.000	16.000	16.00	43,937.60
2185	96065002		FORCE ACCOUNT ID 2 CO 95 - HURRICANE IKE TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIRS	DOL	10,845.350	0.000	1.000	1.00	10,845.35
2190	96075001		STOCK ACCOUNT MATERIAL PURCHASE CO 103 PURCHASE TY O SIGNS FROM OSB @ STA 6+246 ~ 62.78 M2	DOL	125.860	0.000	62.780	62.78	7,901.49
2195	96075001		STOCK ACCOUNT MATERIAL PURCHASE CO 103 PURCHASE TRUSS FROM OSB AT STA 6+246	DOL	11,702.140	0.000	1.000	1.00	11,702.14
2200	96085005		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 5 CO 104 ALLOWABLE 5% MARKUPS FOR PRIME AND SUB FOR CO 103	DOL	2,009.370	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,009.37
								<b>Category Subtotal</b>	<b>\$42,964,091.68</b>

CATEGORY		002		DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR FORCE ACT OR AGR UNIT				
LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1960	96085003		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3 C.O. No. 7, Add an unique change order item for J.B. M23.	DOL	5,899.990	0.000	1.000	1.00	5,899.99
1970	96085009		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 9 Pump Truck	DOL	8,629.500	0.000	1.000	1.00	8,629.50
1972	96085010		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10 Drilling	DOL	21,303.610	0.000	1.000	1.00	21,303.61



CATEGORY 002 DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR FORCE ACT OR AGR UNIT

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
1974	96085011		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 11 Steel Tying	DOL	5,139.000	0.000	1.000	1.00	5,139.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									<b>\$40,972.10</b>

PROJECT NH 2004(76) CONTROL 098101086

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0177	02765047		CEM TRT BS (STR-O)(TY D1)(GR6)(150MM) Change Order No 17	M2	7.610	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0178	02765051		CEM TRT BS(STR O)(TYD)(GR6)(CL5)300MM Change Order No. 47	M2	11.960	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0295	04165014	004	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS)(900 MM)	M	656.200	28.000	-28.000	0.000	0.00
0410	04505046	000	RAIL (TY PR2)	M	229.670	53.300	0.000	0.000	0.00
0730	04665689	001	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=3200 MM)	EA	41,000.000	2.000	-2.000	0.000	0.00
0775	04765084	000	JACK BORE/TUN PIPE (RC)(CL IV)(900 MM)	M	1,509.260	239.000	-239.000	0.000	0.00
0795	04965001	000	REMOV OLD STR (LARGE)	EA	8,000.000	2.000	-2.000	0.000	0.00
0886	05525004		WIRE FENCE (TY C)(TEMP) Change Order No. 2	M	22.380	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1090	06505060	002	OVHD SGN SUPT (25 M BRDG)(6.40 M HT)	EA	27,000.000	1.000	-1.000	0.000	0.00
1390	06785032	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MKS(BLST CLN)TND ARRW	EA	18.000	7.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1665	54785001	000	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING - TY II	M2	5.380	3,594.200	-3,594.200	0.000	0.00
1940	96015001		MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1941	96025001		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1942	96025002		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG	DOL	-1.000	2,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1943	96035001		QCQA HOT MIX PRODUCTION BONUS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1944	96035002		QCQA HOT MIX PLACEMENT BONUS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1945	96035003		QCQA HOT MIX PRODUCTION PENALTY	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1946	96035004		QCQA HOT MIX PLACEMENT PENALTY	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1947	96035005		QCQA HOT MIX RIDE BONUS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1948	96035006		QCQA HOT MIX RIDE PENALTY	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1949	96035007		CONCRETE PAVEMENT RIDE BONUS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1950	96035008		CONCRETE PAVEMENT RIDE PENALTY	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1951	96045001		CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT 1 LANE CLOSURE ASSESSMENT FEE	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
1952	54795001		INCENTIVE FOR LOW EMISSION DIESEL	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2015	96085037		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 37 Change Order No. 47	DOL	6.710	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2020	96085038		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 38 Change Order No. 47	DOL	7,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2050	96085044		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 44 Change Order No. 47	DOL	-34,475.520	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2095	96085053		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 53 CO#60--LS--Low Flow Channel Pump	DOL	10,117.760	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
2110	96085056		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 56	DOL	50,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

CO#25

Category Subtotal

0.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT

\$43,005,063.78

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
01005002	001	PREP ROW	KM	164,000.000	5.12	5.122	840,008.00
01045001		REMOV CONC (PAV)	M2	17.970	0.00	1,907.762	34,282.48
		Change Order No. 30					
01045009		REMOV CONC (SDWLK)	M2	24.620	0.00	80.050	1,970.83
		CO#65					
01045014	000	REMOV CONC (CURB)	M	18.700	12.20	1,556.203	29,101.00
01045041		REMOVE CONC (SET)	EA	832.470	0.00	4.000	3,329.88
		Change Order No. 24					
01055009	000	RMV STAB BS &/OR ASPH PAV(CL 2)(350 MM)	M2	3.830	66,332.00	68,020.582	260,518.83
01105001	001	EXCAVATION (RDWY)	M3	11.530	35,574.00	36,504.287	420,894.44
01105002	001	EXCAVATION (CHAN)	M3	8.910	48,863.98	46,623.000	415,410.93
01125003		SUBGRADE WIDENING (ORD COMP)	M2	6.710	0.00	6,635.400	44,508.80
		Change Order #58					
01325009	000	EMBANK (DENS CONT)(TY C)(CL 3)	M3	4.450	97,875.00	97,244.150	432,736.47
01325115	000	EMBANK (DC) (TY C) (CL 3) (CSBE)	M3	23.580	5,495.60	5,495.600	129,586.25
01505003	000	BLADING	H	65.000	40.00	40.000	2,600.00
01605002	000	FURN AND PLAC TPSL (CL 2)(150 MM)	M2	0.890	129,135.00	129,135.000	114,930.15
01625008	000	BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA)	M2	2.270	13,908.00	7,682.399	17,439.04
01625008		BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA)	M2	13.680	13,908.00	1,705.000	23,324.40
		Change Order No. 45					
01645066	003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	M2	0.120	227,537.00	238,408.000	28,608.96
01645086	003	DRILL SEED (PERM)(WARM OR COOL)	M2	0.110	115,227.00	115,604.791	12,716.53
01645088	003	DRILL SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	M2	0.100	112,310.00	143,574.981	14,357.51
01665020	002	FERTILIZER (NON-CHEMICAL)	HA	850.000	12.91	13.999	11,899.15
01685001	000	VEGETATIVE WATERING	KL	3.500	9,541.44	1,580.710	5,532.48
02165001	000	ROLLING (PROOF)	H	40.000	85.00	85.000	3,400.00
02605005	000	LIME TREAT SUBGR (DC)(150 MM)	M2	1.200	130,426.00	136,317.546	163,581.07
02605017	000	LIME (TY A(SLRY),TY B OR TY C(SLRY)	MGR	101.380	1,878.00	2,039.997	206,814.89
02765023	000	CM TR BS (STR-O)(TY D1 OR D2)GR6 150MM	M2	5.980	130,426.00	135,760.720	811,849.15
03055003	000	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV(0-100 MM)	M2	2.270	60,690.00	60,690.000	137,766.31
03055018	000	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCLM PAV (VAR DPTH)	M2	3.230	7,751.00	7,751.000	25,035.72
03455006	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4) (BOND BREAKER)	MGR	39.670	9,195.00	8,402.660	333,333.53
03455008	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A)(VAR DEPTH)	MGR	50.690	679.00	605.150	30,675.06
03455009	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A)(200 MM)	MGR	44.080	3,303.00	3,253.450	143,412.06
03455017	002	ASPH STAB BS (GR 4A) (250 MM)	MGR	41.880	3,799.00	3,424.710	143,426.85
03605001	035	CONC PAV (CONT REINF)(250 MM)	M2	21.530	119,426.00	116,419.328	2,506,508.14
03605001		CONC PAV (CONT REINF)(250 MM)	M2	65.000	119,426.00	543.000	35,295.00
		Change Order No. 35					
03605011	035	MONO CURB (150 MM)	M	8.200	10,409.00	10,021.060	82,172.68
04005007	013	CEM STABIL BKFL	M3	23.580	19,910.20	25,189.938	593,978.72
04005007	913	CEM STABIL BKFL	M3	38.000	19,910.20	1,095.244	41,619.27
		CO#28, Adding E&BD. Affecting line items 0250 and 0251.					
04005008	013	CUT & RESTORING PAV	M2	29.900	373.50	926.364	27,698.29
04025001	000	TRENCH EXCAV PROTECTION	M	3.280	8,937.90	8,837.364	28,986.57

CONTRACT ID	098101086	ESTIMATE	0079	CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE			
04035001	000	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	M2	71.760	773.00	773.000	55,470.48
04165003	004	DRILL SHAFT (450 MM)	M	108.270	29.60	7.400	801.20
04165003		DRILL SHAFT (450 MM)	M	299.670	29.60	62.169	18,630.18
		CO#68 SSCB, AFFECTED FIVE ITEMS					
04165006	004	DRILL SHAFT (900 MM)	M	216.550	879.40	898.500	194,570.18
04165007	004	DRILL SHAFT (1050 MM)	M	272.320	1,698.00	1,698.000	462,399.36
04165008	004	DRILL SHAFT (1200 MM)	M	557.770	266.80	206.800	115,346.84
04165012	004	DRILL SHAFT (1800 MM)	M	820.250	1,817.20	1,817.200	1,490,558.30
04165015	004	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS)(1050 MM)	M	885.870	90.00	90.000	79,728.30
04165026	004	DRILL SHAFT (2100 MM)	M	1,049.920	479.10	479.100	503,016.67
04205005		CL A CONC (COLLAR)	EA	2,214.330	0.00	0.500	1,107.17
		Change Order No 18					
04205013	013	CL C CONC (ABUT)	M3	655.000	340.90	265.016	173,585.48
04205013		CL C CONC (ABUT)	M3	678.670	340.90	53.200	36,105.44
		Change Order #37					
04205013		CL C CONC (ABUT)	M3	751.960	340.90	14.800	11,129.04
		CO#70					
04205014	013	CL C CONC (BENT)	M3	982.500	56.40	44.300	43,524.75
04205014		CL C CONC (BENT)	M3	1,088.800	56.40	13.500	14,698.79
		CO#70					
04205015	013	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	M3	458.500	389.20	389.200	178,448.20
04205032	013	CL S CONC (BRIDGE SDWLK)	M3	432.300	74.80	74.800	32,336.04
04205035		CL C CONC (PARAPET WALL)	M3	701.760	0.00	22.570	15,838.72
		CO # 32 (Hw=1.32 M)					
04205122	013	CL C CONC (COLUMN)	M3	694.300	999.30	999.300	693,813.99
04205136	013	CL F CONC (CAP)	M3	615.700	1,943.50	1,943.500	1,196,612.96
04205143	013	CL F CONC (COLUMN)	M3	956.300	419.90	419.900	401,550.38
04225001	000	REINF CONC SLAB	M2	47.840	36,781.40	36,781.400	1,759,622.19
04235001	000	RETAINING WALL (MSE)	M2	239.200	4,949.90	4,949.900	1,184,016.08
04255003	001	PRESTR CONC BEAM (TY C)	M	295.290	314.17	314.165	92,769.78
04255006	001	PRESTR CONC BEAM (TY IV)	M	295.290	15,340.67	15,340.671	4,529,946.76
04285001	002	CONC SURF TREAT	M2	0.480	34,919.00	34,919.000	16,761.12
04305124	000	CL C CONC EXT STR(CULV)(3000MMX1500MM)	M	984.380	4.80	4.800	4,725.02
04325001	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	M3	288.200	90.00	137.973	39,763.82
04325001	001	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	M3	641.260	90.00	101.810	65,286.68
		Change Order No. 27--To be used with this change order only					
04325007		RIPRAP (STONE)(COMMON)(DRY)	M3	128.860	0.00	708.160	91,253.50
		Change Order No. 29					
04325016	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(100MM)	M3	366.800	285.80	351.955	129,097.10
04325022	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(FLUME)	M3	366.800	24.00	24.000	8,803.20
04325047	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(150 MM)	M3	288.200	393.30	488.054	140,657.15
04425002	000	STRUCT STL-HS	KG	3.090	347,936.00	347,936.000	1,075,122.24
04445005	000	SIGN & BRACKET	EA	1,300.000	13.00	13.000	16,900.00
04505045	000	RAIL (TY SSTR)	M	72.180	4,045.00	4,045.000	291,968.10
04505135	000	RAIL (TY T203)	M	180.460	224.00	224.000	40,423.04
04505148	000	RAIL (TY C203)	M	134.520	326.30	326.300	43,893.88
04545003	000	SEALED EXPANSION JOINTS (100 MM)	M	278.890	532.53	532.530	148,517.28
04605004	000	CMP (GAL STL 600 MM)	M	288.730	108.00	27.000	7,795.71
04605008	000	CMP (GAL STL 1200 MM)	M	1,345.210	11.20	11.200	15,066.35

04605010	000	CMP (GAL STL 1500 MM)	M	853.060	38.20	38.200	32,586.89
04605040	000	CMP (ALUM COAT STL 2100 MM)	M	1,509.260	14.30	14.300	21,582.41
04625003	001	CONC BOX CULV (1200 MM X 600 MM)	M	393.720	173.90	120.347	47,383.02
04625006	001	CONC BOX CULV (1500 MM X 600 MM)	M	492.150	94.10	94.100	46,311.31
04625013	001	CONC BOX CULV (1800 MM X 900 MM)	M	590.580	77.20	77.200	45,592.78
04625018	001	CONC BOX CULV (2100 MM X 1200 MM)	M	820.250	146.90	146.900	120,494.73
04625026	001	CONC BOX CULV (2400 MM X 2400 MM)	M	1,049.920	123.50	123.500	129,665.12
04625038	001	CONC BOX SEWER (900 MM X 600 MM)	M	328.100	379.80	379.800	124,612.38
04625039	001	CONC BOX SEWER (900 MM X 900 MM)	M	328.100	149.40	149.400	49,018.14
04625040	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 600 MM)	M	393.720	868.00	793.253	312,319.57
04625041	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 900 MM)	M	393.720	721.70	721.700	284,147.72
04625042	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1200 MM X 1200 MM)	M	426.530	490.20	490.200	209,085.00
04625044	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1500 MM X 900 MM)	M	492.150	1,708.10	1,708.100	840,641.42
04625045	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1500 MM X 1200 MM)	M	524.960	472.00	564.353	296,262.75
04625046	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1500 MM X 1500 MM)	M	557.770	389.70	391.500	218,366.96
04625050	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1800 MM X 900 MM)	M	590.580	403.10	403.100	238,062.80
04625052	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1800 MM X 1500 MM)	M	689.010	44.00	44.000	30,316.44
04625053	001	CONC BOX SEWER (1800 MM X 1800 MM)	M	721.820	538.80	538.816	388,928.17
04625054	001	CONC BOX SEWER (2100 MM X 900 MM)	M	820.250	25.00	25.000	20,506.25
04625055	001	CONC BOX SEWER (2100 MM X 1200 MM)	M	820.250	152.40	176.700	144,938.18
04625057	001	CONC BOX SEWER (2100 MM X 1800 MM)	M	918.680	1,038.10	1,038.100	953,681.71
04645005	001	RC PIPE (CL III) (600 MM)	M	193.580	2,802.40	3,027.144	585,994.53
04645007	001	RC PIPE (CL III) (750 MM)	M	328.100	46.70	106.300	34,877.03
04645009	001	RC PIPE (CL III) (900 MM)	M	393.720	657.30	657.300	258,792.15
04645015	001	RC PIPE (CL III)(1800 MM)	M	1,246.780	29.30	29.300	36,530.65
04645020	001	RC PIPE (CL IV) (600 MM)	M	226.390	443.21	443.210	100,338.31
04645021	001	RC PIPE (CL IV) (750 MM)	M	426.530	58.28	58.280	24,858.17
04655001	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY C)	EA	2,200.000	12.00	13.000	28,600.00
04655004	000	MANH (COMPL)(TY M)	EA	3,200.000	28.00	28.000	89,600.00
04655005	000	INLET EXT	EA	520.000	74.00	74.000	38,480.00
04655009	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY I)	EA	2,600.000	15.00	15.000	39,000.00
04655013	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	1,700.000	55.00	55.000	93,500.00
04655017	000	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	5,000.000	2.00	2.000	10,000.00
04655040		MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)	EA	15,515.510	0.00	6.000	93,093.06
		Change Order No. 31					
04655044	000	INLET (COMPL)(ARMOR CURB SLOT)	EA	7,000.000	8.00	8.000	56,000.00
04655056	000	INLET (COMPL)(SPL)	EA	3,000.000	1.00	1.000	3,000.00
04655069	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY-AAD)	EA	3,600.000	56.00	68.000	244,800.00
04655087	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(SPL)	EA	3,500.000	2.00	2.000	7,000.00
04655087		MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(SPL)	EA	9,266.330	2.00	1.000	9,266.33
		Change Order #39					
04655234	000	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(SPL)	EA	3,000.000	1.00	1.000	3,000.00
04655241	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 2)	EA	12,000.000	1.00	1.000	12,000.00
04655242	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 3)	EA	12,000.000	1.00	1.000	12,000.00
04655244	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 4)	EA	12,000.000	1.00	1.000	12,000.00
04655245	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 5)	EA	4,500.000	1.00	1.000	4,500.00
04655255	000	INLET (COMPL) (TY CI)	EA	3,200.000	70.00	74.000	236,800.00
04655368		JUNCTION BOX (COMPL)(SPL)	EA	1,241.080	0.00	25.000	31,027.00
		CO#78, EXISTING PARKING LOT DRAINAGE. 3 items total.					

04655374	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W2)	EA	10,000.000	1.00	1.000	10,000.00
04655375	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W3)	EA	11,000.000	1.00	1.000	11,000.00
04655376	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W4)	EA	13,000.000	1.00	1.000	13,000.00
04655377	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W5)	EA	14,000.000	1.00	1.000	14,000.00
04655378	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W6)	EA	15,000.000	1.00	1.000	15,000.00
04655379	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W7)	EA	17,000.000	1.00	1.000	17,000.00
04655380	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W8)	EA	19,000.000	1.00	1.000	19,000.00
04655381	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W9)	EA	21,000.000	1.00	1.000	21,000.00
04655383	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TYPE W1)	EA	5,000.000	1.00	1.000	5,000.00
04655439	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(SPL)(LARGE)	EA	15,000.000	1.00	1.000	15,000.00
04655452	000	MANH (COMP)(TY A)(SPL)	EA	3,700.000	1.00	1.000	3,700.00
04655491	000	INLET (COMPL)(TY AAD)(SPL)	EA	6,000.000	1.00	1.000	6,000.00
04655523		INLET (CURB)(TY C)(STAGE 1)	EA	2,746.100	0.00	16.000	43,937.60
		ADDED BY CO 98					
04655528	000	MANH (COMPL)(JCT BOX)(TY 1)(SPL)	EA	5,000.000	1.00	1.000	5,000.00
04665002		WINGWALL	EA	50,773.490	0.00	2.000	101,546.98
		CO No. 27--SW-O (HW=3200mm)(w/Low flow channel tie-in)					
04665658	001	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=2400 MM)	EA	13,000.000	1.00	1.000	13,000.00
04665665	001	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=2400 MM)	EA	30,000.000	2.00	2.000	60,000.00
04675014	002	SET (TY I)(2100 MM X 1200 MM)(1:3)(C)	EA	4,900.000	1.00	1.000	4,900.00
04675022	002	SET (TY I)(1200 MM X 600 MM)(1:4)(C)	EA	2,800.000	1.00	1.000	2,800.00
04675040	002	SET (TY I)(1200 MM X 600 MM)(1:6)(C)	EA	3,300.000	1.00	1.000	3,300.00
04675099	002	SET (TY II)( 750 MM)(RCP)(1:4)(C)	EA	1,800.000	4.00	4.000	7,200.00
04675159	002	SET (TY I)(1200 MM X 600 MM)(1:6)(P)	EA	3,000.000	2.00	2.000	6,000.00
04675180	002	SET (TY I)(1500 MM X 600 MM)(1:6)(P)	EA	3,200.000	4.00	4.000	12,800.00
04675205	002	SET (TY II)( 600 MM)(RCP)(1:4)(C)	EA	1,600.000	22.00	22.000	35,200.00
04715012	000	GRATE & FRAME (BRIDGE)	EA	1,300.000	90.00	90.000	117,000.00
04765085	000	JACK BOR/TUN(2100MM X 1800MM)(E80 LOAD)	M	3,937.200	18.00	18.000	70,869.60
04805001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVS	EA	1,300.000	3.00	3.000	3,900.00
04815010	000	PVC PIPE (SCH 40)(200 MM)	M	95.150	999.00	999.000	95,054.87
04815013		PVC PIPE (SCH 40)(250 MM)	M	262.480	0.00	29.104	7,639.22
		CO#78, EXISTING PARKING LOT DRAINAGE. 3 items total.					
04965001		REMOV OLD STR (LARGE)	EA	7,006.600	0.00	1.000	7,006.60
		CO#76					
04965001		REMOV OLD STR (LARGE)	EA	120,770.480	0.00	2.000	241,540.95
		Change Order No. 44					
04965004	000	REMOV OLD STR (PIPE)	M	27.230	895.89	936.120	25,490.55
05005001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	4,000,000.000	1.00	1.000	4,000,000.00
05025001	920	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	MO	1,898.130	35.00	4.000	7,592.52
		CO#69, Revising Overhead Sign Bridge at STA 6+246, = 5 ITEMS					
05025001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	MO	3,649.630	35.00	4.500	16,423.34
		CO 96-ADDL BARRICADES,SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLING FOR 4.5 MO					
05025001	020	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	MO	4,000.000	35.00	35.000	140,000.00
05085003		CONSTRUCT DETOURS (CL 3)	M2	33.570	0.00	2,054.000	68,951.05
		CO#79					
05125024	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF (TY 1)(TY F)	M	26.250	1,268.00	1,347.216	35,364.43
05125056	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF(TY 2)(TY F)	M	29.530	85.00	54.864	1,620.13
05125057	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF(TY 1)(TY G)	M	13.120	6,728.30	4,145.292	54,386.23

05125058	003	PORT CONC TRAF BAR LOW PRF(TY 2)(TY G)	M	19.690	653.40	365.776	7,202.13
05145019		PERM CNC TRF BAR SGL SLP(TY4)(1070 MM)	M	492.870	0.00	155.448	76,615.97
		CO#68 SSCB, AFFECTED FIVE ITEMS					
05145020	000	PERM CNC TRF BAR SGL SLP(TY1)(1070 MM)	M	144.360	1,317.00	1,268.232	183,081.97
05145025	000	PERM CONC TRAF BAR SGL SLP (TY 2)	M	124.680	2,450.00	2,045.448	255,026.46
05295005	000	CONC CURB (DOWEL)(150 MM)	M	21.330	769.00	792.460	16,903.17
05305001	005	DRVWYS (CONC)(150 MM)	M2	69.370	3,635.60	2,916.927	202,347.22
05305001		DRVWYS (CONC)(150 MM)	M2	77.000	3,635.60	130.000	10,010.00
		Change Order No. 35					
05315002	004	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	M2	74.150	5,324.00	5,323.779	394,758.20
05405005	009	TERM ANCHOR SECT (2.67 MM)	EA	380.000	5.00	6.000	2,280.00
05405006	009	MTL BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)(2.67 MM)	M	55.780	167.70	261.000	14,558.58
05405029	009	MBGF TRANS (12 GA)	EA	1,200.000	11.00	11.000	13,200.00
05425001	001	REMOV METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	M	4.270	824.00	354.730	1,514.70
05505037	003	VEHICULAR GATE (DOUBLE)(2.4 M X 7.0M)	EA	1,400.000	1.00	1.000	1,400.00
05505038	003	CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE (2.4M)	M	114.840	806.60	790.337	90,762.30
05525005		WIRE FENCE (TY C)(PERM)	M	48.740	0.00	12.926	630.00
		Change Order No. 55					
06105016	001	RDWY ILL ASSEM (TY SP 11S-3-3)(.25 KW)S	EA	1,600.000	52.00	52.000	83,200.00
06105017	001	RDWY ILL AM U/P(TY SPL-CO)(.15KW)S(TY1)	EA	290.000	14.00	14.000	4,060.00
06185002	000	CONDUIT (RM)(25 MM)	M	49.220	196.00	196.000	9,647.12
06185004	000	CONDUIT (RM)(38 MM)	M	88.590	2.00	2.000	177.18
06185005	000	CONDUIT (RM)(50 MM)	M	18.700	111.00	111.000	2,075.70
06185006	000	CONDUIT (RM)(75 MM)	M	45.930	1,840.00	1,340.000	61,546.20
06185010	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(38 MM)	M	36.090	57.00	57.000	2,057.13
06185013	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(75 MM)	M	15.090	6,892.00	7,252.000	109,432.68
06185017	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(38 MM)	M	5.910	3,357.00	3,357.000	19,839.88
06185018	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(50 MM)	M	9.190	5,934.00	5,934.000	54,533.44
06185020	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(75 MM)	M	36.090	133.00	673.000	24,288.57
06185021	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(100 MM)	M	36.090	186.00	186.000	6,712.73
06185027	000	CONDUIT (RM)(PUSH-BORE)(75 MM)	M	55.780	21.00	21.000	1,171.38
06185039	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(50 MM)	M	26.580	2,818.00	2,818.000	74,902.43
06185039		CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(50 MM)	M	53.570	2,818.00	460.000	24,642.20
		Change Order No. 53					
06185041	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(75 MM)	M	45.930	936.00	1,156.000	53,095.08
06185042	000	CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 80)(BORE)(100 MM)	M	24.940	185.00	185.000	4,613.90
06205004	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	M	2.100	8,115.00	8,115.000	17,041.50
06205005	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) BARE	M	2.200	3,423.00	3,423.000	7,530.60
06205009	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	M	1.970	2,237.00	2,237.000	4,406.89
06205010	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	M	1.940	2,604.00	2,604.000	5,051.77
06205011	000	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) INSULATED	M	2.990	7,460.00	7,460.000	22,305.40
06245004	000	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	460.000	77.00	77.000	35,420.00
06245011	000	GROUND BOX TY 1	EA	490.000	15.00	15.000	7,350.00
06245012	000	GROUND BOX TY 2	EA	700.000	50.00	50.000	35,000.00
06285134	000	ELEC SERV TYD(120/240)070(NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	2,700.000	7.00	7.000	18,900.00
06285135	000	ELEC SERV TYD(120/240)070(NS)SS(E)TS(O)	EA	2,200.000	1.00	1.000	2,200.00
06285179	000	ELEC SERV TYA(240/480)100(SS)SS(E)GC(U)	EA	3,800.000	2.00	2.000	7,600.00
06285248	000	ELC SRV TY T(120/240)000 (NS)SS(E)SP(U)	EA	2,200.000	1.00	1.000	2,200.00
06295001	000	REMOV SERV POLE	EA	350.000	5.00	5.000	1,750.00

06345001	000	PLYWOOD SIGNS (TY A)	M2	191.360	26.44	26.440	5,059.56
06345001		PLYWOOD SIGNS (TY A)	M2	287.540	26.44	8.780	2,524.60
06365001	000	ALUM SIGNS (TY A)	M2	191.360	53.94	53.940	10,321.96
06425001	001	ALUM SIGNS (TY O)	M2	191.360	198.45	173.920	33,281.33
06445054	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	310.000	141.00	144.000	44,640.00
06445058	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	410.000	54.00	54.000	22,140.00
06445070	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(P)	EA	430.000	3.00	3.000	1,290.00
06445074	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(T)	EA	450.000	48.00	48.000	21,600.00
06445075	000	SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U)	EA	600.000	6.00	6.000	3,600.00
06445078		SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U-BM)	EA	1,113.900	0.00	2.000	2,227.80
06445078		SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(1)SA(U-BM)	EA	3,203.060	0.00	1.000	3,203.06
06445091		SM RD SGN ASSM TY S80(2)SA(P-EXAL)	EA	3,168.110	0.00	1.000	3,168.11
06475001	000	LG RDSG SGN SUPT (STRUCT STL)	KG	7.720	675.56	675.560	5,215.32
06475001		LG RDSG SGN SUPT (STRUCT STL)	KG	10.390	675.56	225.500	2,342.95
06495001		REMOV LARGE RDSG SGN ASSMS	EA	472.500	0.00	1.000	472.50
06495002	000	REMOV SMALL RDSG SGN ASSMS	EA	80.000	12.00	12.000	960.00
06495002		REMOV SMALL RDSG SGN ASSMS	EA	80.940	12.00	3.000	242.82
06495006	000	RELOC SMALL RDSG SGN ASSMS	EA	320.000	6.00	8.000	2,560.00
06505067	002	OVHD SGN SUPT (36 M BRDG)(6.40 M HT)	EA	40,000.000	2.00	2.000	80,000.00
06505152	002	OVHD SGN SUPT (26 M COMBN)(6.40 M HT)	EA	33,000.000	1.00	1.000	33,000.00
06565001	000	FND LG RDSG SGN SUPT (300 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	131.240	8.40	8.400	1,102.42
06565002	000	FND LG RDSG SGN SUPT (600 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	262.480	8.00	8.000	2,099.84
06565002		FND LG RDSG SGN SUPT (600 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	369.000	8.00	8.250	3,044.25
06565005	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYA)(900MM DRIL SHFT)	M	492.150	20.00	16.000	7,874.40
06565006	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYB)(900MM DRIL SHFT)	M	524.960	59.80	64.400	33,807.43
06565007	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG (1050 MM DRIL SHFT)	M	689.010	26.50	26.500	18,258.78
06565013	000	TRAF SIG CNTRL FND	M3	641.900	5.00	5.000	3,209.50
06565038	000	FND FOR TRAF SIG(TY A)(1200 MM D.S.)	M	787.440	20.10	20.100	15,827.55
06585051	000	DEL ASM TY C (CL A) (D-SW)	EA	17.000	427.00	427.000	7,259.00
06585055	000	DEL ASM TY C (CL A) (D-SY) BI-DIR	EA	17.000	375.00	375.000	6,375.00
06585061	000	OBJ MRK ASM TY 1 (OM-1R)	EA	75.000	10.00	10.000	750.00
06585064	000	OBJ MRK ASM TY 2 (OM-2VP)(A)	EA	50.000	1.00	1.000	50.00
06625001	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (SLD) (100 MM)	M	1.800	13,312.00	14,790.655	26,623.18
06625002	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (BRK) (100 MM)	M	1.800	1,623.00	3,492.698	6,286.86
06625003	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (DOT) (100 MM)	M	3.280	491.00	166.380	545.73
06625007	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (SLD) (200 MM)	M	3.610	203.00	2,147.000	7,750.67
06625011	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (SLD) (600 MM)	M	20.010	288.00	616.270	12,331.55
06625012		WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (ARROW)	EA	147.000	0.00	25.000	3,675.00
		Change Order No. 21					
06625013		WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	183.750	0.00	10.000	1,837.50
		Change Order No. 21					
06625016		WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (WORD)	EA	184.800	0.00	30.000	5,544.00
		Change Order No. 21					
06625020	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (RR XING)	EA	130.000	3.00	3.000	390.00
06625023	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (SLD)(100 MM)	M	1.800	19,566.00	17,996.121	32,393.01
06625024	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (BRK)(100 MM)	M	1.800	29.00	176.300	317.34
06625025	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (DOT)(100 MM)	M	3.280	156.00	7.900	25.91
06625030	005	WRK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) (SLD)(300 MM)	M	10.170	362.00	71.010	722.17
06685071	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	65.000	44.00	84.000	5,460.00



06685072	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	140.000	7.00	10.000	1,400.00
06685074	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (TND ARROW)	EA	140.000	7.00	7.000	980.00
06685075	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	120.000	38.00	46.000	5,520.00
06685079	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (RR XING)	EA	220.000	5.00	6.000	1,320.00
06685101	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (BIKE ARROW)	EA	30.000	21.00	21.000	630.00
06685102	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	63.000	21.00	21.000	1,323.00
06685106	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(900MM)(YLD TRI)	M	12.140	68.00	123.300	1,496.86
06685107	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(BIKE RR XING)	EA	130.000	2.00	2.000	260.00
06725034	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY I-A(HV)	EA	3.000	285.00	285.000	855.00
06725035	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY I-C(HV)	EA	3.000	277.00	277.000	831.00
06725037	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II-A-A(HV)	EA	3.000	434.00	434.000	1,302.00
06725038	004	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II-C-R(HV)	EA	3.000	2,292.00	2,362.000	7,086.00
06775001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (100 MM)	M	0.790	9,638.00	9,638.000	7,614.02
06775003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (200 MM)	M	1.610	606.00	937.848	1,509.93
06775004	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (300 MM)	M	2.460	93.00	521.309	1,282.42
06775006	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (600 MM)	M	4.270	81.00	225.480	962.81
06775007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (ARROW)	EA	28.000	10.00	32.000	896.00
06775008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (WORD)	EA	28.000	10.00	19.000	532.00
06775012	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RR XING)	EA	95.000	5.00	9.000	855.00
06775019	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RAIS PAV MRKR)	M	3.280	198.00	198.000	649.44
06785001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (100 MM)	M	0.030	14,784.00	11,585.402	347.56
06785003	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (200 MM)	M	0.070	203.00	7,522.115	526.55
06785004	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (300 MM)	M	0.100	362.00	1,469.764	146.98
06785006	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (600 MM)	M	0.980	127.00	835.549	818.84
06785012	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (RR XING)	EA	0.160	3.00	4.000	0.64
06785015	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)100MM	M	2.000	27,837.00	7,412.582	14,825.16
06785016	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)150MM	M	0.330	14,877.00	13,118.900	4,329.23
06785017	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)200MM	M	0.490	9,625.00	7,007.915	3,433.88
06785018	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)300MM	M	0.660	4,537.00	1,605.564	1,059.67
06785020	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)600MM	M	2.430	1,034.00	781.349	1,898.68
06785021	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(ARW)	EA	18.000	44.00	60.000	1,080.00
06785022	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(WRD)	EA	18.000	38.00	44.000	792.00
06785023	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (BLAST CLN)(SYM)	EA	18.000	21.00	15.000	270.00
06785026	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MKS(BLST CLN)RR XING	EA	26.000	5.00	4.000	104.00
06785031	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MKS(BLST CLN)DBL ARRW	EA	20.000	7.00	7.000	140.00
06785046	000	PV SRF PRP F MK(BLST CLN)900MM(YLD TRI)	M	0.330	68.00	123.300	40.69
06805002	004	INSTAL OF HWY TRAF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	7,000.000	7.00	7.000	49,000.00
06815001		TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION	EA	6,622.360	5.00	1.000	6,622.36
		Change Order #61					
06815001	900	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION	EA	38,537.450	5.00	1.000	38,537.45
		CO #82					
06815001		TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION	EA	42,807.660	5.00	2.000	85,615.31
		Change Order #52					
06815001	000	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION	EA	48,000.000	5.00	4.000	192,000.00
06825002	000	VEH SIG SEC (300 MM)	EA	85.000	310.00	310.000	26,350.00
06825005	000	PED SIG SEC (2 INDICATIONS IN 1 SEC)	EA	260.000	34.00	34.000	8,840.00
06825009	000	BACK PLATE (3 SEC) (300 MM)	EA	45.000	72.00	72.000	3,240.00
06825010	000	BACK PLATE (4 SEC) (300 MM)	EA	50.000	15.00	15.000	750.00
06825011	000	BACK PLATE (5 SEC) (300 MM)	EA	55.000	2.00	2.000	110.00

06825019		LOUVER (ADJUSTABLE) (300 MM) CO#71	EA	306.080	0.00	2.000	612.16
06845002	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(2 CONDR)(12 AWG)	M	1.740	2,119.00	2,119.000	3,687.06
06845004	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(4 CONDR)(12 AWG)	M	2.170	2,351.00	2,351.000	5,101.67
06845007	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A)(7 CONDR)(12 AWG)	M	2.950	3,736.00	3,736.000	11,021.21
06845044	000	TRAF SIG CBL (TY C) (2 CONDR)(14 AWG)	M	1.610	5,797.00	5,797.000	9,333.17
06865011	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (9.8 M)	EA	2,700.000	2.00	2.000	5,400.00
06865012	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (11.0 M)	EA	3,200.000	3.00	2.000	6,400.00
06865013	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (12.2 M)	EA	3,500.000	3.00	3.000	10,500.00
06865014	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (13.4 M)	EA	3,700.000	4.00	5.000	18,500.00
06865046	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 8.5-8.5 MLUM	EA	4,600.000	2.00	2.000	9,200.00
06865054	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 11.0-9.8MLUM	EA	4,700.000	1.00	1.000	4,700.00
06865055	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM11.0-11.0MLUM	EA	4,800.000	1.00	1.000	4,800.00
06865058	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 12.2-8.5MLUM	EA	5,000.000	1.00	1.000	5,000.00
06865060	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM12.2-11.0MLUM	EA	5,000.000	1.00	1.000	5,000.00
06865062	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM 13.4-7.3MLUM	EA	5,000.000	1.00	1.000	5,000.00
06865065	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL)2 ARM13.4-11.0MLUM	EA	6,000.000	2.00	2.000	12,000.00
06865072	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM(13.4 M)LUM	EA	4,200.000	3.00	3.000	12,600.00
06865116	002	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL)1 ARM (19.8 M)	EA	9,000.000	1.00	1.000	9,000.00
06865121	002	TRF SIG POL ASM (STL) 1 ARM (19.8 M)LUM	EA	10,000.000	2.00	2.000	20,000.00
06885001	000	PED DETECT (PUSH BTN)	EA	45.000	50.00	50.000	2,250.00
06885011	000	VEH DETECT (SAWCUT)	M	26.900	292.00	292.000	7,854.80
31175176	008	HOT MIX(TY D)(SURF)(PG 70-22)L,S OR TR	MGR	61.710	819.00	2,867.930	176,979.95
31175177	008	HOT MIX(TY D)(LV-UP)(PG 70-22)L,S OR TR	MGR	60.610	895.00	233.845	14,173.35
31185001	000	FAST TRK CONC PV(CONT RNF HY STL)325MM	M2	41.860	27,072.00	29,412.549	1,231,209.33
31185005	000	MONO CURB (FAST TRACK, TY II)	M	8.200	3,091.00	1,778.854	14,586.61
31455001	000	WIDE FLANGE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	M	787.440	205.92	205.920	162,149.65
43525001	000	SCREW IN TYPE ANCHOR FOUNDATION	EA	400.000	25.00	25.000	10,000.00
43535001	000	STONE COLUMNS (0.92 M)	M	52.500	3,145.20	2,728.106	143,225.57
50025004	000	ROCK FILTER DAMS (TY 2)	M	62.340	90.00	71.480	4,456.06
50025006	000	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOV)(TY 2)	M	16.410	90.00	71.480	1,172.99
50065001	000	CONSTRUCT EXIT (TY 1)	M2	9.570	5,738.00	1,861.106	17,810.79
50065003	000	CONSTRUCT EXIT (REMOV)(TY 1)	M2	1.200	5,738.00	1,861.106	2,233.33
50125001	000	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE	M	8.200	3,107.00	2,049.042	16,802.14
50125002	000	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV & REPLAC)	M	4.270	3,107.00	748.189	3,194.78
50125003	000	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOV)	M	0.820	3,107.00	2,049.042	1,680.22
50935026		FIRE HYDRANT Change Order #66	EA	6,526.110	0.00	1.000	6,526.11
51375001		SAN SEW (ADJUST MANHOLE) CO#65	EA	730.290	0.00	2.000	1,460.58
52885001	000	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	M2	47.840	799.00	260.354	12,455.33
52885001		LANDSCAPE PAVERS Change Order No. 45	M2	148.410	799.00	285.000	42,296.85
52965022		REACT 350 (INSTALL FROM STKPL) CO#67	EA	3,537.930	0.00	1.000	3,537.93
54195004	000	SINGLE GDRAIL TERM (TY II)	EA	1,900.000	15.00	15.000	28,500.00
54315001	000	DESKTOP MICROCOMPUTER	EA	1,000.000	2.00	3.000	3,000.00
54315003	000	PRINTER	EA	750.000	1.00	1.000	750.00
54315004	000	INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER	EA	2,000.000	1.00	1.000	2,000.00

54335001	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 1)	EA	1,500.000	14.00	14.000	21,000.00
54335003	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 3)	EA	1,400.000	1.00	1.000	1,400.00
54335004	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 4)	EA	1,000.000	5.00	5.000	5,000.00
54335004		CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 4)	EA	2,325.000	5.00	4.000	9,300.00
		Change Order No. 35					
54335006	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 7)	EA	890.000	12.00	15.000	13,350.00
54335010	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 21)	EA	950.000	4.00	4.000	3,800.00
54335014	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 7)(MOD)	EA	1,000.000	8.00	8.000	8,000.00
54335015	000	CURB RAMP AND LANDING (TY 22) (MOD)	EA	1,000.000	5.00	5.000	5,000.00
60065001	000	PEDESTAL POLE ASSEM	EA	450.000	18.00	18.000	8,100.00
60085001	000	SALV TRAF SIGNALS	EA	2,500.000	6.00	6.000	15,000.00
60585006	000	COMMUN CABLE (25 PAIR)(22 AWG)	M	4.590	3,075.00	3,075.000	14,114.25
64495007	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (SLD)(200 MM)	M	14.760	2,203.00	2,513.438	37,098.34
64495014	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (SLD)(300 MM)	M	23.300	618.00	618.000	14,399.40
64495018	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W)(300MM)(LNDP)	M	23.950	118.00	366.400	8,775.29
64495019	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (SLD)(150 MM)	M	11.480	7,798.00	6,718.400	77,127.23
64495020	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (Y) (SLD)(150 MM)	M	11.480	7,027.00	7,027.000	80,669.96
64495021	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W) (DOT)(150 MM)	M	11.810	52.00	60.300	712.14
64495023	000	PREFAB PAV MRK WNTY (W)BRK(225 MM)CONT	M	19.360	1,851.00	1,655.348	32,047.53
65545001	000	LED PED SIG LAMP(SYMB)(2 IND/1 SEC)	EA	190.000	54.00	54.000	10,260.00
66925001	000	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	9,000.000	7.00	7.000	63,000.00
66925002	000	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	1,500.000	35.00	35.000	52,500.00
66925003	000	VIVDS SETUP SYSTEM	EA	760.000	7.00	7.000	5,320.00
66925004	000	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	M	3.610	2,520.00	2,520.000	9,097.20
66935001	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP(RED BALL)	EA	73.000	104.00	104.000	7,592.00
66935002	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP(YEL BALL)	EA	83.000	74.00	74.000	6,142.00
66935003	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP(GREEN BALL)	EA	150.000	74.00	74.000	11,100.00
66935004	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (YEL ARW)	EA	73.000	17.00	17.000	1,241.00
66935005	000	300 MM LED TRAF SIGNAL LAMP (GRN ARW)	EA	130.000	17.00	17.000	2,210.00
66975001	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(100 MM)	M	1.570	1,239.00	1,728.684	2,714.03
66975002	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(BRK)(100 MM)	M	1.710	2,075.00	2,084.000	3,563.65
66975003	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(DOT)(100 MM)	M	2.620	49.00	49.000	128.38
66975004	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(200 MM)	M	3.220	5,926.00	6,056.000	19,500.31
66975005	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(DOT)(200 MM)	M	3.940	103.00	56.600	223.01
66975006	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(300 MM)	M	7.550	1,439.00	1,710.800	12,916.55
66975007	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(W)(SLD)(600 MM)	M	15.090	543.00	435.189	6,567.01
66975008	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(100 MM)	M	1.570	4,081.00	3,767.236	5,914.56
66975009	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(200 MM)	M	3.150	1,393.00	715.093	2,252.55
66975010	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(300 MM)	M	7.550	2,362.00	886.664	6,694.31
66975011	000	REFL MULTIPOLY PAV MRK(Y)(SLD)(600 MM)	M	15.090	330.00	436.500	6,586.78
66985001	000	MULTI-DUCT COND SYS (100 MM)(PVC)	M	18.050	6,898.00	7,258.000	131,006.91
66985002	000	MULTI-DUCT COND SYS (100 MM)(BORED)	M	144.360	518.00	718.000	103,650.48
66985003	000	MULTI-DUCT COND SYS (100 MM)(RM)	M	88.590	1,840.00	1,340.000	118,710.61
66995001	000	SOLAR-POWERED FLASHER ASSEMBLY	EA	4,300.000	9.00	9.000	38,700.00
96065002		FORCE ACCOUNT ID 2	DOL	10,845.350	0.00	1.000	10,845.35
		CO 95 - HURRICANE IKE TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIRS					
96075001		STOCK ACCOUNT MATERIAL PURCHASE	DOL	125.860	0.00	62.780	7,901.49
		CO 103 PURCHASE TY O SIGNS FROM OSB @ STA 6+246 ~ 62.78 M2					

CONTRACT ID	098101086	ESTIMATE	0079	CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE			Page 28 of 30
96075001	STOCK ACCOUNT MATERIAL PURCHASE CO 103 PURCHASE TRUSS FROM OSB AT STA 6+246	DOL	11,702.140	0.00	1.000	11,702.14	
96085001	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1 Change Order No. 12	DOL	1,509.260	0.00	264.950	399,878.44	
96085002	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2 C.O.#1 provides for adding an item to cover Uniformed Police	DOL	27.830	0.00	885.000	24,629.61	
96085003	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3 Change Order No. 6 Temporary Field Fencing at Exxon, Meter	DOL	22.400	0.00	915.000	20,492.80	
96085003	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 3 C.O. No. 7, Add an unique change order item for J.B. M23.	DOL	5,899.990	0.00	1.000	5,899.99	
96085004	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 4 C.O. No. 7, Add an unique chnage order item for J.B.C48	DOL	6,017.990	0.00	1.000	6,017.99	
96085005	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 5 CO 104 ALLOWABLE 5% MARKUPS FOR PRIME AND SUB FOR CO 103	DOL	2,009.370	0.00	1.000	2,009.37	
96085009	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 9 Pump Truck	DOL	8,629.500	0.00	1.000	8,629.50	
96085010	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 10 Drilling	DOL	21,303.610	0.00	1.000	21,303.61	
96085011	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 11 Steel Tying	DOL	5,139.000	0.00	1.000	5,139.00	
96085012	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12 Fast Track Conc Pav. for Driveways(150MM) - (pay by M2)	DOL	74.270	0.00	1,446.476	107,429.77	
96085012	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12 Change Order No 19--LS--Additional Survey Labor	DOL	518.090	0.00	1.000	518.09	
96085012	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 12	DOL	5,572.720	0.00	1.000	5,572.72	
96085023	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 23 Change Order No. 23--LS--Emergancy SGT Repair	DOL	1,819.080	0.00	1.000	1,819.08	
96085026	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 26 Change Order No. 26--LF--TV Exisiting 6' x 5' box culvert	DOL	3.050	0.00	1,575.000	4,803.75	
96085034	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 34 CO #34--LS--Relocate esiting fire station flasher on FM 270	DOL	1,749.140	0.00	1.000	1,749.14	
96085036	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 36 Change Order No. 45	DOL	17,811.470	0.00	1.000	17,811.47	
96085039	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 39 CO#35--LS--Delivery of 11M mast arm including cost of pole	DOL	4,530.120	0.00	1.000	4,530.12	
96085040	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 40 Change Order No. 35	DOL	5,383.560	0.00	1.000	5,383.56	
96085041	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 41 Change Order No. 35	DOL	500.000	0.00	1.000	500.00	
96085042	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 42 Change Order No. 35	DOL	500.000	0.00	1.000	500.00	
96085043	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 43 Change Order No. 35	DOL	80.000	0.00	404.000	32,320.00	
96085046	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 46 Change Order No. 53	DOL	2.630	0.00	460.000	1,209.80	
96085046	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 46 Change Order No. 40	DOL	380.600	0.00	1.000	380.60	
96085047	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 47 Galvanized Sidewalk Cover Plate	DOL	2,031.120	0.00	1.000	2,031.12	
96085047	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 47	DOL	7,791.000	0.00	1.000	7,791.00	

Change Order No. 53

96085048	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 48	DOL	4,497.820	0.00	1.000	4,497.82
	C.O. No. 41					
96085049	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 49	DOL	36,910.520	0.00	1.000	36,910.52
	C.O. No. 41					
96085050	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 50	DOL	636.950	0.00	132.000	84,077.40
	C. O. No. 41					
96085052	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 52	DOL	27,989.800	0.00	1.000	27,989.80
	CO#46--LS--Relocate 12" Water Line					
96085054	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 54	DOL	159,878.680	0.00	1.000	159,878.68
	CO#57 --LS-- Hydro-excavation WB Cow Bayou Bridge					
96085055	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 55	DOL	39,798.530	0.00	1.000	39,798.53
	CO#75--LS--Hydroexcavation FM 270 Bridge					
96085057	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 57	DOL	2,826.230	0.00	1.000	2,826.23
	CO#73--LS--Black Powder Coating of Ped Poles					
96085058	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 58	DOL	-34,475.520	0.00	1.000	-34,475.52
	CO#79--EA--TxDOT Change Order Credit Item					
96085060	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 60	DOL	3,225.780	0.00	1.000	3,225.78
	CO 97 - ADDING RT TURN SIGNAL AT NASA AND KOBAYASHI					
96085060	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 60	DOL	18,445.060	0.00	1.000	18,445.06
	CO#56--LS--Partial installation and plugging of equalizers					
96085061	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 61	DOL	2,607.260	0.00	1.000	2,607.26
	CO#83--LS--Emergency SGT Repair					
96085062	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 62	DOL	2,314.030	0.00	1.000	2,314.03
	CO#86--LS--Emergency SGT Repair					
96085063	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 63	DOL	5,793.330	0.00	1.000	5,793.33
	CO#84--LS--Detour NASA Rd. 1/SH 3					
96085068	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 68	DOL	937.700	0.00	51.000	47,822.60
	CO#68 SSCB, AFFECTED FIVE ITEMS					
96085069	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 69	DOL	229,246.990	0.00	1.000	229,246.99
	CO#69, Revising Overhead Sign Bridge at STA 6+246, = 5 ITEMS					
96085070	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 70	DOL	80,646.280	0.00	1.000	80,646.28
	CO #72/EQUIP MOVEMENT/UNIT DOL REPLACED BY LS					
96085071	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 71	DOL	2,106.070	0.00	1.000	2,106.07
96085085	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 85	DOL	13,210.470	0.00	1.000	13,210.47
	CO#105, Adding Fiber Board under SSCB, added 1 item.					
96085092	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 92	DOL	14,193.280	0.00	1.000	14,193.28
96085093	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 93	DOL	7,271.930	0.00	1.000	7,271.93
96085094	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 94	DOL	4,314.470	0.00	1.000	4,314.47
	CO#94-HURRICANE IKE SMALL SIGNS REPAIR					
96085099	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 99	DOL	125.000	0.00	2.000	250.00
	Provide for adding environmental signs for					
96085099	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 99	DOL	3,421.390	0.00	1.000	3,421.39
	CO#99-EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO SGT AT STA 2+937(LT)					
96085100	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 100	DOL	5.640	0.00	30.480	171.91
	Orange perimeter fence for protecting wetlands.					
96085100	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 100	DOL	1,190.810	0.00	1.000	1,190.81
	CO 100 SM RSDS SIGN REPAIR BY INVOICE					
96085100	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 100	DOL	2,945.450	0.00	1.000	2,945.45

96085101	REPLACE SIGN DAMAGED BY UNKNOWN THIRD PARTY UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM CO#101 - EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO SGT AT SH3 AND SARAH DEEL	DOL	3,542.560	0.00	1.000	3,542.56
----------	---	-----	-----------	------	-------	----------

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE \$43,005,063.78